EUROPEAN UNDER 23
FLATWATER CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS

sy,
o %, s

£ Eé%;o

2 H

1% § @_,

BOOK OF RESULTS

v ¢ 0P AR
| H o @ TEeE
ety L KULTURE



JURY

COMPETITION COMMITTEE
Chief Official

Dep. Chief Official

Competition Manager

TECHNICAL ORGANISER

STARTERS

ALIGNERS

COURSE UMPIRES
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Halina PIKULA

: Elly MULLER

: Iwona STEBNER

: Marko ABRAMOVIC
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: Peter MQULE
Peter JANZE
Harald JANCHEN
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: Beniamin ZABET
Srecko ZAGORC
Peter MOULE
Ljubosnir PICULJAN

: Ronny HEUYERBEKE
Shkbadan VULETIC
Rafal PISZCZ
Hanna CHARVATOVA
Michel LETIENNE
Rowland JONES
Vliachos CHARALAMPOS

Aspazia RAFAEL BANJAN
Veronica ORDINIANA
Ferenz, SALY
Corneliu BARSENESCU

tJean Clande DETHISE
Konstantinidis ILIAS
Gheorghe TOTH
Saulius RAZIUNAS
Miroslav SOVANJ
Viadimir LAZIC
Harald MARKTLER
Aleksic VELIMIR

GBR
CRO
POL

NED
POL
CRO

CRO

GBR
HUN
GER
POL

ROM
CRO
GBR
CRO

BEL
CRO
POL
CZE
FRA
GBR
GRE

CRO
ESP
HUN
ROM

BEL
GRE
ROM
LTU
CRO
CRO
AUT
YUG
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BEL
BLR
CZE
EST
FRA
GEO
GRE
ISR
LAT
MLD
NOR
ROM
SLO
SVK

Armenia

Belgium

Belarus
Czech Republic
Estonia
France
Georgia
Greece
Israel
Latvia
Moldova
Norway
Romania
Slovenia
Slovakia
Ukraine

AUT
BIH
CRO
ESP
FIN
GBR
GER

ITA

LTU
NED
POL
RUS
SUI

SWE

Austria

Bosnia And Herzegovina
Croatia
Spain
Finland
Great Britain
Germany
Hungary
Italy
Lithuania
Netherlands
Poland
Russia
Switzerland
Sweden

Yugoslavia
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No Last name
501  ANDREASYAN
502 HOVSEPYAN
503  KONIGSHOFER
504 ENDL
505 LAZOU
506 CREMERS
507 DE SWERT
508 DEPRINS
509  BOUCQUIAUX
$10 DE MEULEMEESTER
511  DHAENE
512 SUDUKOVIC
513  BAKUNOVICH
514  PETRUSHENKO
515  SKURKOVSKII
516 ABALMASOV
517 MAKHNEV
518 GUD
519  STRELCHENKO
520 SHILO
521  SAPONENKO
522  BARTOLIC
523  BARTOLIC
524 DEMSAR
525  GLAVINA
526  MUIKIC
527  PAPIC
528 RAKMIC
529  TRUPINA
530 HEPA
531  HORVATICEK
532 KRAJINA
533 KRAJINA
534  LAZIC
535  LJUBEK
536 KAURIN
537 BATKA

First name

Aran
Hayk
David
Christian
Picter
Tom
Daivy
Guy
Maxime
Kathleen
Wouter
Elizabeta
Inna
Roman
Alexei
Alexej
Vadim
Vitahi
Stanislav
Dmitrii
Semen
Mladen
Marko
Marko
Tomislay
Edo
Zoran
Mario
Josip
Dejan
Emanue]
Igor

Ivan
Gotan
Nikica
Josip
Svatopluk

Country
ARM
ARM
AUT
AUT
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BIH
BLR
BLR
BLR
BLR
BLR
BLR
BLR
BLR
BLR
CRO
CRO
CRG
CRO
CRO
CRO
CRO
CRO
CRO
CRO
CRO
CRO
CRO
CRO
CRO
CZE
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538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
§51
552
553
554
5535
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
365
566
567
568
569
576
5717
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585
587
588
589
590

Last name

HOTTMAR
HELLER
LUNACEK
KUSAK
KRIVSKY
FILLA
MAREK
NETUSIL
PLSEK
POLAK
S3TERBA
SVAB

SVEC
ZARUBA
FUTEROVA
SVARCOVA
HROCHOVA
BALLOVA
SEBESTOVA
SMIDAKOVA
OLIETE
GARCIA
VARELA
GARCIA
LOIS

SAIES
PARIENTE
HERNANZ
M. LOPEZ
LLERA
PRIETO
CAL
BECKER
TOOTSI
TSUSKIN
SELIVAARA
INHA
LEINO
DELATTRE
OESTERLE
MARIE
CHANVILLARD
JOUVE
DEBAUD
BEAUMONT
PLUMEREL

First name

Pavel
Hri
Jaroslav
Bohumil
Jan
Toma$
Stanislav
Petr
Martin
David
Jan

Filip
Radek
Radek
Barbora
Hana
Lenka
Klara
Jana
Jana
Alejandra
Laura
Ana
Claudia
Tania
Ekaitz
Jose
Javier
Victor
Francisco
Borja
David
Peeter
Tarmo
Darek
Jaakko
Laura
Johanna
Marie
Aurelie
Laetitia
Melanie
Sebastien
Jerome
Maxime
Guillaume

Country
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
EST
EST
EST
FIN
FIN
FIN
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
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592
593
594
595
596
597
598
599
600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
625
627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637

Last name

CHAIZE
NORMAND
COLIN
GOUBEL
HEMONIC
ROUSSELIN
MICHAUD
TIERRIE
BRETON
BURGOYNE
FARRELL
JOHNSON
KENNEDY
LAWRENCE
MCKEEVER
SOWRY
SPENCER
GHURIJIA
THOM
HORMANN
PETRUSCHAT
WABMUTH
SCHUCK
KRATOCHWIL
SCHNEIDER
PUFF
MULLER
BOHM

KLEINSCHMAGER

ZIMMERMANN
SCHULZ
HOLTZ

LUCK

RICHLY
REPPICH
AMVRAZIS
PERATIKOS
KALOPISIS
KONTIZAS
KOKKINIS
SPYROPOULOU
DIALETARA
TSERGA
KYRIKLIDOU
FAZEKAS
RASZTOTZKY

First name

Norbert
Paul
Philippe
Mathieu
Bertrand
Yohann
Clement
Maxime
Laurent
Paul

Ben
Nathan
Adam
Matthew
Edward
Timothy
Jenny
Koba
Kathleen
Judith
Anne
Conny
Marina
Caroline
Frank
Andre
Thorsten
Marcel
Steve
Falk
Axel
Stefan
Thomas
Silvio
Thomas
Grigorios
Alexandros
Stefanos
Nikolaos
Georgios
Eleni-Em.
Violeta
Zacharoula-Lina
Elpida
Krisztina
Eszter

Country

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GEO
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GRE
GRE
GRE
GRE
GRE
GRE
GRE
GRE
GRE
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638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
649
650
651
652
653
654
655
656
657
658
659
660
661
662
663
664
665
660
667
668
669
670
671
672
673
674
675
676
677
679
680
681
682
683
684
685

Last name

PAKSY

MONI
KERESZTESI
SZABO

VISKI
BENEDEK
JOOB

VAIDA
KRONECKER
KOVACS
ISPAN
BALAZS
KALMAN
ASZODI
VILAGI
SARUDI
KUCSERA
SIEBEL
MOLNAR
BETHLENFALV]
BICZOK
SZELPAL
PUSZTALI
ALMASI
BOROS
BARANYI
BORCSOK
BOZSIK
SHTEINGART
CYMBALISTA
SHOMER
YARDEN
FAGIOLI
LORENZINI
TESSARIN
CONSTANTINI
SANTORQO
DEMIDOVS
ANDREIJEVS
RIJASNAJS
ZUJEVS
KOLGSOVS
VEVERIS
UPITIS
STALMANIS
LAZDENIEKS

First name

Timea
Katalin
Alexandra
Agnes
Erszebet
Dalma
Marton
Attila
Gabor
Gergely
Laszlo
Gabor
Marcell
Mihaly
Andras
Pal
Gabor
Lajos
Peter
Istvan
Attila
Csaba
Istvan
Gergely
Attila
Joszef
Balazs
Attila
Dimitri
Tal

Eran

Ori
Marco
Luca
Giorgio
Giacomo
Luca
Edgars
Dmitrijs
Aleksejs
Janis
Sergejs
Ervins
Martins
Ronalds
Arnis
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No
686
978
687
688
689
690
691
692
693
694
695
6%
697
698
699
700
Mn
702
703
704
705
706
707
708
709
710
711
712
713
714
715
716
717
718
719
720
721
722
723
724
723
726
727
728
729
730

Last name

SIMKO
VINOGRADOVS
LANKAS
VAICIKONIS
SOROKIN
VAITKEVICIUS
MIASNIANKIN
TAMULEVICIUTE
RADEVIC
BARANOVSKAIJA
PANA
FELDERHOFF
MOEKEN
HAAZE

YOSEF
NORENBERG
SOELBERG
BUGGE
BOEHLER

M. CHRISTENSEN
CHOINACKA
CZAJCZYNSKA
KOZAK
KUCZKOWSKA
PAWLAK
BAUMAN
GORSKI
BLAZEJEWSKI
SZALKOWSKI
SMELSZ
MAJCHRZAK
LUCZAK
ZACHARA
RYNKIEWICZ,
RYNKIEWICZ
WOSZCZYNSKI
GINTER
GRZYBOWSKI
SZPYNDA
VASILE

SEVICI
STANCIU
ZABET

SARBU
CEAUSU
VIZITIU

First name

Andrejs
Dagnis
Mindaugas
Vytautas
Aleksandr
Ernestas
Jevgenij
Inga
Ingrida
fvona
Viadimir
Niels
Wim

Eef
Tamara
Jacob
Ron Kenneth
Rasmus F
Oystein
Mats
Malgorzata
Malgor
Ewelina
Deorota
Sylwester
Pawel
Tomasz
Lukasz
Lukasz
Robert
Maciej
Krzysztof
Sebastain
Roman
Tomasz
Lukasz
Adam
Marcin
Ireneusz
Stefan
Marian
Catalin

Bebe Alexandru

Bogdan
Alexandru
Catalin

Country

LAT
LAT
LTU
LTU
LTU
LTU
LTU
LTU
LTU
LTU
MLD
NED
NED
NED
NED
NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
POL
FOL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
PCL
ROM
ROM
ROM
ROM

- ROM

ROM
ROM
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731
732
733
735
737
739
740
742
743
744
745
746
747
748
749
750
751
752
753
754
755
757
758
759
760
761
762
763
764
765
805
766
767
768
769
770
771
772
773
774
775
776
777
778
779
780

Last name

TALPA

POPA

POPA
COMANDASU
CIUR
RUSANESCU
VULPES
CIURESCU
MATEESCU
KRYLOV
MALYSHEV
MEDVEDEV
VICHNIAKOV
SOCUKHONGOS
POPOV
IGNATOV
SHEVTSOV
SIMONOV
GANIN
MEDVEDEV
KUZMENKO
YATSENKO
PETROVSKI
KOVALEY
GRICHTCHENKO
BORISOVA

MECHTCHERIAKOVA

KONDRASHOVA
SIGAEVA
ERYBACHEVA
MALIONKOV
JAZBEC
ZUPANCIC
KAVCIC
MARJANOVIC
PONOMARENKO
GUBSER
CHORVATH
BELOVIC
LIPTAK

TARR

NEMEC
WIEBAUER
KOHL

CSOLLE
OSTRCIL

First name

Gabriel
Loredan Vasile
Constantin
Mihai
Petru Claudiu
Lidia
Florica
Alina
Anca
Leonid
Alexey
Serguei
Konstantin
Ivan
Konstantin
Evgueny
Sergey
Dmitry
Andrei

Ilia

Victor
Yuri

Oleg
Serguei
Alexei
Natalia
Lioubov
Ekaterina
Ekaterina
Maria
Alexandre
Jaka
Jernej
David
Degjan
Spela
David
Martin
Ladislav
Juraj

Juraj
Lubomir
Andrej
Branislav
JTozef
Marian

Country
ROM
ROM
ROM
ROM
ROM
ROM
ROM
ROM
ROM
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SUl
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
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781
782
783
784
785
786
787
788
789
790
791
792
793
794
795
796
797
798
799
800
801
802
803
804

Last name

MICUSIKOVA
FORSBERG
FALK
MINDEMARK
ANDERSSON
JOHANSSON
SNYGG
FESUN
PETRUHIN
POZHAR
KRAVCHENKO
ROMANCHUK
TSEHOSH
KNEZEVIC
ZORIC

JANIC

JANIC
MEDJASI
NASEGACIN
RUJEVIC
KOVACIC
APRO

ILIC

ZRELEC

First name

Simona
Ole
Magnus
Jonas
Niklas
Dag
Filippa
Sergiy
Vladimir
Denis
Mykola
Sergiy
Vycheslav
Miljana
Dragan
Stjepan
Miéo
Tibor
Milenko
Milo3
Igor
Ronald
Dalibor
Petar

Country

SVK
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
UKR

UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
YUG
YUG
YUG
YUG
YUG
YUG
YUG
YUG
YUG

YUG
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Start time: 08:42
Race No.: 10 Date: 02.08.2002.
K1 1000m Women Heat 1
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 6 708 KUCZKOWSK Dorota POL 04:11.,773
(+ 00:00,000 )
2 5 609 THOM Kathleen GER 04:18 211
(+00:06,438 %
3 4 607 SPENCER Jenny  GBR T 0418877
(+00:07.104 )
4 2 781 MICUSIKOVA Simoma  SVK T 0422279
(+00:10.506)
S 7 765 ERYBACHEVA Maria RUS 04:24 433
(+00:12.660
6 3 585 CHANVILLAR Melanic  FRA T ' 0426173
(+ 00 14 400
7 8 510 DEMEULEME Kathleon  BEL T s T
(H00:21 844
Chief officiale:  MULLER Eily
Starter; MQULE Peter
Course umpita:  PISZCZ Rafel
Course umpire:  VULETIC SLOBODAN

Finish line judge:

RAFAEL BANJAN Aepazija

COPYRIGHT ZM
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. Start time:  08:50
Race No.: 11 Date: 02.08.2002.
K1 1000m Women  Heat 2
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time

1 5 643 BENEDEK Dalma HUN 04:13.,268
{+00:00,000 )
2 8 552 FUTEROVA Barbora CZE 04:19,232
(+00:05,964 )
3 6 557 SMIDAKOVA Jana ESP 04:21,830
(+00:08,562 )
4 7 770 PONOMARENK Spela SLO 04:26 ,060
(+00:12,792 )
5 4 3513 BAKUNOVICH Inna BLR 04:34.262
' (+00:20,994 )
6 2 787 SNYGG Filippa SWE 04:34 820
(+00:21,552)
7 3 633 DIALETARA  Violeta GRE 04:47 186
(+00:33.918 )

Chief officiale:  MULLER Elly

Starter: MOULE Peter

Course umpire; VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny

Course umpire: CHARVATOVA Hana

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT Zt
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. Start time:  (3:58
Race No.: 12 Date: - " 02.08.2002.
C1 1000m Men Heat 1
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time

| 7 521 SAPONENKO Semen BLR 04:09,285
{+00:00,000 )
2 6 978 VINOGRADOV Dagnis LAT 04:10,815
(+00:01,530 )
3 5 621 SCHULZ Axel GER 04:11,283
_ (+00:01,998)

4 4 646 KRONECKER Gabor HUN 04:15,807 T
(+00:06,522 )
5 3 737 CIUR Petru Claudiu ROM 04:16,191
(+00:06,906 )
6 9 095 PANA Viadimir MLD 04:16,485
(+00:07,200 )
7 2 578 TSUSKIN Danek EST 04:19,929
{(+00:10,644 )

8 1 627 AMVRAZIS  Grigorios  GRE 0421,135
(+00:11.850)
g 8 535 LIUBEK Nikica CRO 04:25 413
(+00:16,128 »

Chief officiale: MULLER Elly

Starter: MCULE Peter

Course umpire:  LIETIENNE Michel

Course umpire: CHARALAMPOS Vlachos

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT ZiM
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. Starttime: (09:06
Race No.: 13 Date: 02.08.2002.
C1 1000m Men Heat 2
Rank Lane Last Name First Nams Country Time
1 2 780 OSTRCIL Marian SVK 04:11,255
{+00:00,000 )
2 3 569 CAL David ESP 04:12 005
(+00:00,750 )
3 6 718 RYNKIEWICZ Roman POL 04:12.149
(+00:00,894 )
4 § 595 HEMONIC Bertrand FRA 04:12,737
(+00:01,482 )
5 g 749 POPQV Konstantin RUS 04:22.169
(+00:10,914 )
6 I 691 MIASNIANKIN Jevgenij LTU 04:22,493
(+00:11,238 )
7 7 604 LAWRENCE  Matthew GBR 04:38 999
(+00:27,744 )
8 4 545 NETUSIL Petr CZE 05:04 517

(+00:53.262 )

Chief officiale:
Startar:

Coursa umpire:
Course umpire;

Finish line judge;

MULLER Elly

MOULE Peter

PISZCZ Rafel

VULETIC SLOBODAN
RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija

COPYRIGHT ZiM
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Race No.: 14 Starttime:  (9:14

AR Date: 02.08.2002.
bt S K1 1000m Men  Heat1
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time

1 I 514 PETRUSHENK Roman BLR 03:43 ,873
(+00:00,000 )

2 7 767 ZUPANCIC  Jernej SLO 03:46,765
(+ 00:02,892 )

3 4 564 PARIENTE Jose ESP 03:48 685
(+00:04,812)

4 3 7156 LUCZAK Krzysztof POL. 03:52,765
{+00:08.892 )

S 2 685 LAZDENIEKS Armnis LAT 03:54,085
(+00:10.212)

6 5 590 PLUMEREL Guillaume FRA 03:56,017
(+00:12,144 )

7 6 784 MINDEMARK Jonas SWE 03.57,379
{(+00:13,506 )

8 8 690 VAITKEVICIUS Emestas LTU o 03:58 537
(+00:14,664 )

9 9 667 SHTEINGART Dimitri ISR 03:59,137
(+00:15.264 )

Chief officiale:  MULLER Eliy

Starter. MOULE Peter

Course umpire:  VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny

Course umpire:  CHARVATOVA Hana

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT Zil



4" ﬁ)—l"q‘h

N & *
L;._?}:“ - Oo_ European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Under 23 Championship, # L
. . : e *
2 f A Zagreb 2/4 August 2002 1 j

Start time:  (9:22

Race No.: 15 Date: £2.08.2002.
K1 1000m Men Heat 2
Rank Lane Last Nama First N\ame Country Time
! 6 511 DHAENE Wouter BEL 03:42,976
(+06:00,000 )
2 5 620 ZIMMERMANN Falk GER 03:45,070
(+00:02,094 )
3 8 700 NORENBERG Jacob NOR 03:51,142
(+00:08,166 )
4 3 796 JANIC Stjepan YUG 03:56,122
(+00:13,146 )
5 9 730 VIZITIU Catalin ROM 03:56 ,950
(+00:13,974 )
6 7 504 ENDL Christian AUT 03:58,918
(+00:15,942 )
7 4 600 BURGOYNE  Paul GBR 04:04,780
(+00:21,504 )
DNS 1 528 RAKMIC Mario CRO

83 )

Chief officiale:  MULLER Elly

Starter: MOULE Peter

Course umpire:  LIETIENNE Michs|

Course umpire. CHARALAMPOS Viachos

Finish Jine judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT ZM



Zagreb 2/4 August 2002
. Start time: 09:30
Race No.: 16 Date: 02.08.2002.
K1 1000m Men Heat 3
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
i 5 655 KUCSERA Gabor HUN 03:41 263
(+00:00,000 )
2 3 551 ZARUBA Radek CZE 03:44 ,425
(+00:02,162)
3 4 772 CHORVATH Martin SVK 03:46,009
(+00:04 745 )
4 2 754 MEDVEDEV lia RUS 03:46,933
(+00:05,670)
5 6 674 CONSTANTINI Giacomo ITA 03:48,289
(-00:07,026 )
6 1 579 SELIVAARA Jaakko FIN 03:50,587
(+00:09,324 )
7 8 771 GUBSER David SUT 03:50,995
{(+00;09,732 )
8 7 788 FESUN Sergiy UKR 03:51,367
(+00:£0,104 )

Chief officiale:  MULLER Elly

Starter: MOULE Petar

Course umpire:  PISZCZ Rafel

Course umpire:  VULETIC SLOBODAN

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT 2N
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. Start time: 10:34
Race No.: 24 Date: 02.08.2002.

K2 1000m Women Heat1

Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 4 637 RASZTOTZKY Eszter HUN 03:48,746
636 FAZEKAS Krisztina
{+00:00,000 )
2 3 739 RUSANESCU Lidia ROM 03:52,040
740 VULPES Florica
{+00:03,254 )
3 5 611 PETRUSCHAT Anne GER 03:52,958
610 HORMANN Judith
(+00:04,212 )
4 6 582 DELATTRE Marie FRA 03:57,512
585 CHANVILLAR Melanie
(+00:08,766 )
5 7 581 LEINO Johanna FIN 04:02,780
580 INHA Laura
(+00:14,034 )
6 2 699 YOSEF Tamara NED 04:16,652
698 HAAZE Eef

{+00:22,906 )

Chief officiale:  MULLER Efly

Starter: JANZE Petar

Course umpire. VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny

Course umpire: CHARVATOVA Hana

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT 7
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. Start time:  10:42
Race No.: 25 Date: 02.08.2002,
K2 1000m Women Heat2
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 4 706 CZAJCZYNSK Malgor POL 03:53,827
705 CHOJNACKA Malgorzata
(+00:00,000 )
2 5 559 GARCIA Laura ESP 03:55,381
558 OLIETE Alejandra
{+00:01,554
3 3 764 SIGAEVA Ekaterina RUS (3:58,033
763 KONDRASHOV Ekaterina
(+00:04,206
4 6 555 BALLOVA Klara CZE 03:58,471
553 SVARCOVA  Hana
(+00:04 644 )
5 7 634 TSERGA Zacharoula-Lin GRE 04:30,98s
633 DIALETARA  Violeta
(+00:37,158 )

Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Ely

Starter: JANZE Peter

Couise umpire:  JONES Rowfand

Course umpire:  BEDINI Francesco

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT ZM
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. Start time:  10:50
Race No.: 26 Date: 02.08.2002.
C2 1000m Men Heat 1
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 5 722 GRZYBOWSKI Marcin POL 03:51,968
721 GINTER Adam
(+00:00,000 )
2 4 758 PETROVSKI Oleg RUS (3:55,092
759 KOVALEV Serguei
(+00:03.124 )
3 6 625 REPPICH Thomas GER 03:56,948
624 RICHLY Silvio
(+00:04,980 )
4 3 792 ROMANCHUK Sergiy UKR 04:15.944
793 TSEHQOSH Vycheslav
(+00:23.976 )
5 7 546 PLSEK Martin CZE 04:16,130
547 POLAK David
(+00:24,162 )
Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Elty
Starter: JANZE Peter
Course umpire;  PISZCZ Rafal
Course umpire;  VULEYTIC SLOBODAN
Firush line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT ZiM
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. Start time: 10:58
Race No.: 27 Date: 02.08.2002.
C2 1000m Men Heat 2
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 4 733 PCPA Constantin ROM 03:50,160
732 POPA Loredan Vasite
(+00:00,000 )
2 5 645 VAIDA Attila HUN 03:50,178
644 JOOB Marton
(+00:00,018 )
3 6 677 ANDREJEVS Dmitrijs LAT 04:02,496
978 VINOGRADOV Dagnis
+00:12,336 )
4 7 803 ILIC Dalibor YUG 04:22,794
804 ZRELEC Petar
(+00:32,634)
S 3 534 LAZIC Goran CRO 04:25,554
536 KAURIN Josip
(+00:35,394 )

Chief officiale:  MULLER Elly

Starter: JANZE Patar

Course umpire:  VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny

Course umpire:.  CHARVATOVA Hana

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT ZiM
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. Start time:  11:06
Race No.: 28 Date: 02.08.2002.
K2 1000m Men Heat 1
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 3 688 VAICIKONIS Vytautas LTU 03:30,883
687 LANKAS Mindaugas
{+ 00:00,000 )
2 4 713 SZALKOWSKI Lukasz POL 03:33,913
714 SMELSZ Robert
(#00:03,030)
3 6 728 SARBU Bogdan ROM 03:37,597
729 CEAUSU Alexandru
(+00:06,714 )
4 2 697 MOEKEN Wim NED 03:38,713

696 FELDERHOFF Niels
(+00:07,230)

5 5 702 BUGGE Rasmus F NOR 03:42,037
703 BOEHLER Oystein

{(+00:1],154)
6 8 501 ANDREASYAN Aran ARM 03:47,749
502 HOVSEPYAN Hayk
(+00:16,866 )
7 7 565 HERNANZ  Javier ESP 04:57,007
566 M. LOPEZ Victor
{+01:26,124)

Chief officiale:  MULLER Eby

Starter: JANZE Peter

Course umpire:  JONES Rowland

Course umpire: BEDINI Francesco

Finish fine judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT ZiM
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) Start time: 11:14
Race No.: 29 02.08.2002.
K2 1000m Men
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
| 5 657 MOLNAR Peter HUN 03:33,061
656 SIEREL Lajos
(+00:00,000 )
2 3 778 KOHL Branislav SVK 03:33,757
719 CSOLLE Jozef
{+00:00,696 }
3 6 755 KUZMENKO Victor RUS 03.37,189
757 YATSENKO Yuri
(+00:04,128 )
4 2 767 ZUPANCIC  Jemnej SLO 03:47 341
766 JAZBEC Jaka
(+00:14 280 )
5 § 508 DEPRINS Guy BEL 03:49.105
507 DE SWERT Daivy
(+00:16,044 )
6 7 686 SIMKO Andrejs LAT 04:02 221
682 VEVERIS Ervins
+00:29160 )
Chief officiate: ~ MULLER Elly
Starter: JANZE Peter
Ceurse umpire;  PISZCZ Rafel
Course umpire:  VULETIC SLOBODAN
Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT M
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] Start time: 11:22
Race No.: 30 Date: 02.08.2002.
AT g gl Ty e
b K2 1000m Men Heat 3
Rank Lane Last Name First Names Country Time
1 5 616 PUFF Andre GER 03:30,134
617 MULLER Thorsten
(+00:00,000 )
2 2 795 ZORIC Dragan YUG 03:30,584
801 KOVACIC Igor
. (+00:00,450 )
3 6 538 HOTTMAR  Pavel CZE 03:34,982
549 SVAB Filip
{(+00:04,848 )
4 7 576 BECKER Pecter EST 03:35,318
577 TOOTSI Tarmo
{+00:05,134)
S 3 518 GUD Vitalii BLR 03:36 416
$19 STRELCHENK Stanislav
{+00:06,282 )
6 4 599 BRETON Laurent FRA 03:37.,472
588 DEBAUD Jerome
(+00:07,338)
7 8 522 BARTOLIC  Miaden CRO 03:55,970
526 MUIKIC Edo
(+00:25.836 )

Chief officiale: ~ MUOLLER Eliy

Starter: JANZE Peter

Course umpire. VANHEUVERBEXE Ronny

Course umpire:  CHARVATOVA Hana

Finish {ine judge: RAFAEL BANJAM Aspazija COPYRIGHT ZiM
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Start time: 12:10

Race No.: 36 Date: 02.08.2002.
C4 1000m Men Heat 1
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 4 752 SIMONQV Dmitry RUS 03:30,017
753 GANIN Andrei
760 GRICHTCHEN Alexei
751 SHEVTSOV Sergey
(+00:00,000 )
2 6 624 RICHLY Silvio GER 03:32,285
622 HOLTZ Stefan
625 REPPICH Thomas
623 LUCK Thomas
(+00:02,268 )
3 5 654 SARUDI Pal HUN 03:32,783
649 ISPAN Laszlo
653 VILAGI Andras
652 ASZODI Mihaly

(+00:02,766 )

4 3 790 POZHAR Denis UKR 03:45,281
791 KRAVCHENKO Mykola
789 PETRUHIN  Viadimir
792 ROMANCHUK Sergiy

(+0r15,264)

5 7 540 LUNACEK Jaroslay CZE 03:56,519
550 SVEC Radek
547 POLAK David

542 KRIVSKY Jan
(+00:26,502 )

Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Elly

Starter: JANGHEN Herald

Course umpire:  VANHEUYERBEKE Ronny

Course umpire:  CHARVATOVA Hana

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT 2
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. Start time: 12:18
Race No.: 37 Date: 02.08.2002.
C4 1000m Men Heat 2
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
l 5 735 COMANDASU Mihai ROM 03:31,209
731 TALPA Gabriel
733 POPA Constantin
732 POPA Loredan Vasile
(+00:00,000 )
2 4 720 WOSZCZYNSK Lukasz POL 03:32,631
717 ZACHARA Sebastain
723 SZPYNDA Ireneusz
719 RYNKIEWICZ Tomasz
(+00:01,422 )
3 7 5394 GOUBEL Mathieu FRA 03:36,369
596 ROUSSELIN Yohann
597 MICHAUD Clement
598 TIERRIE Maxime
{+00:05,160 )
4 6 679 RIJASNAIS Aleksejs LAT 03:51,771
680 ZUJEVS Janis
681 KOLOSOVS Sergejs
676 DEMIDOVS Edgars
(+00:20,562 )
5 3 532 KRAJINA Igor CRO 03:59,871
534 LAZIC Goran
533 KRAJINA [van
530 HEbA Dejan
(+00:28,662 )

Chief officiale;  MULLER Elly

Starter; JANCHEN Harald

Coursa umpire: JONES Rowland

Course umpire: BEDINI Francesco

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT 2iM
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Race No.: 38 ztart. time: 12:2¢
ate: 02.08.2002,
K4 1000m Men Heat 1
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time Points
1 4 746 MEDVEDEV Serpuei RUS 03:040,092 0
748 SOUKHONOS Ivan
747 VICHNIAKOV Konstantin
805 MALIONKOV Alexandre
(+00:00.000 )
2 5 618 BOHM Maicel GER 03:040,662 0
619 KLEINSCHMAGER Steve
620 ZIMMERMANN  Falk
615 SCHNEIDER Frank
(+00:00.570 )
3 8 544 MAREK Stanislav CZE 03:050,784 0
548 STERBA Jan
541 KUSAK Bohumil
551 ZARUBA Radek
(+00:01.692 )
4 6 726 STANCIU Catalin ROM 03:060,750 0
727 ZABET Bebe Alexandry
725 SEVICI Marian
724 VASILE Stefan
{+(0:02,658 )
5 2 671 FAGIOLI Marco ITA 03:130,146 0
675 SANTORO Luca
673 TESSARIN Gicrgia
672 LORENZIN] Luca
_ {+00:09.054 )
6 3 701 SOELBERG Reon Kenncth NOR 03:130,290 0
702 BUGGE Rasmus F
703 BOEHLER OCystein
704 M. CHRISTENSEN Mats
{+00:09.198 )
7 § 509 BOUCQUIAUX  Mazxime BEL 03:130,812 0
507 DE SWERT Daivy
506 CREMERS Tom
505 LAZOU Pieter
(Hoe09720)
8 7 786 JOHANSSON Dag SWE 03:140,160 0
785 ANDERSSON Niklas
783 FALK Magnus
782 FORSBERG Ole
L {(+00:10.068 )
9 1 630 KONTIZAS Nikolaos GRE 03:150,978 0
631 KOKKINIS Georgios
629 KALOPISIS Stefenos
628 PERATIKOS Alexandros
. (+00:11 386 )
Chief officiale: MULLER Elly Course umpire: PISZCZ Rafel
Starter: JANCHEN Heraid Course umpire: VULETIC SLOBODAN
Finish line judg RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGH
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Race No.: 39 [S)tart-tlme. 12:34
ate: 02.08.2002,
K4 1000m Men Heat 2
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Ti Points
I 4 515 SKURKOVSKIl  Alexei BLR 03:010,405 0
516 ABALMASOY Alexei
514 PETRUSHENKO Roman
317 MAKHNEY Vadim
(+00:00.000 )
2 § 777 WIEBAUER Andrej SVK 03:030,613 0
776 NEMEC Lubomir
773 BELOVIC Ladislay
775 TARR Juraj
(+00:02.208 )
3 3 709 PAWLAK Sylwester POL 03:030,751 0
711 GORSKI Tomasz
712 BLAZEJEWSKI  Lukasz
710 BAUMAN Pawel
{+00:02,346 }
4 8 587 JOUVE Sebastien FRA 03:060,289 0
391 CHAIZE Norbert
592 NORMAND Paul
593 COLIN Philippe
(+00:04.984 |
5 5 665 BORCSOK Balazs HUN 03:076,021 0
664 BARANYI Joszef
663 BOROS Attila
658 BETHLENFALVI [stvan
{(+00:05.616 )
6 7 565 HERNANZ Javier ESP 03:090,031 0
567 LLERA Francisco
566 M. LOPEZ Victor
568 PRIETO Borja
(+00:07.626 )
7 2 605 MCKEEVER Bdward GBR 03:090,247 i
603 KENNEDY Adam
601 FARRELL Ben
600 BURGOYNE Paul
{+00:07.842 )
] 1 802 APRO Ronald YUuG 03:120,523 0
300 RUJEVIC Milos
799 NASEGACIN Milenko
793 MEDJASI Tibor
(+00:11.118 )
9 9 527 PAPIC Zoran CRO 03:260,455 0
525 GLAVINA Tomislay
524 DEMSAR Marko
523 BARTOLIC Marko
{+00:25.050 \ o
Chief officiale: MULLER Elly Course umpire: VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny
Starter: JANCHEN Herald Course umpire: CHARVATOVA Hana

Finish line judg RAFAEL BANJAN Asparija COPYRIGH
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Start time:
Race No.: 48 02.08.2002.
C1 500m Men
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
I 7 718 RYNKIEWICZ Roman POL 01:56 ,803
(+00:00,000 )
2 6 737 CIUR Petru Claudiu ROM 01:58,927
(+00:02,124 )
3 3 569 CAL David ESP 01:59,077
(+00:02,274 )
4 9 594 GOUBEL Mathieu FRA 02:00,391
(+00:03,588 )
3 4 621 SCHULZ Axel GER 02:00,499
(+00:03,696 )
6 5 749 POPOV Konstantin RUS 02:00,841
(+00:04,038 )
7 1 3535 LJUBEK Nikica CRO 02:02,119
(+00:05,316 )
8 2 78 PETRUHIN  Vladimir UKR 02:04,027
{+00:07.224)
9 8 695 PANA Vladimir MLD 02:12,571
(+00:15,768 )
Chief officiale:  MULLER Elly
Starter: MOULE Pater
Course umpire:  LIETIENNE Michel
Course umpire:  CHARALAMPOS Viachos

Finish fine judge:

RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija

COPYRIGHT ZiM
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. Start time: 1615
Race No.: 49 Date:

02.08.2002.
C1 500m Men Heat 2

Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 2 978 VINOGRADOV Dagnis LAT 01:57,343
{+00:00,000 )

2 9 780 OSTRCIL Marian SVK 01:57,565
{+00:00,222 )

3 4 545 NETUSIL Petr CZE 01:57,745
{+00:00,402 )

4 3 521 SAPONENKO Semen BLR 01:57,919
{+00:00,576 )
5 5 644 JOOB Marton HUN 01:58,789
(+00:01,446 )

6 7 691 MIASNIANKIN Jevgenij LTU 01:58,921
(+00:01,578 )

7 1 578 TSUSKIN Danek EST 02:00,037
(+ 00,02 694 )

8 6 627 AMVRAZIS  Grigorios GRE 02:06,187
(+00:08.844 )

9 8 604 LAWRENCE Matthew GBR 02:12,557
(+00:15.214)

Chief officiale:  MULLER Eliy

Starter MOULE Peter

Course umpire:  JONES Rowland

Course umpire: BEDIN! Francesco

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BAMJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT Zifa
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Zagreb 2/4 August 2002
. Start time:  16:20
Race No.: 50 Date: 02.08.2002.
K1 500m Men Heat 1
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 5 658 BETHLENFAL Istvan HUN 01:44,064
(+100:00,000 )
2 3 795 ZORIC Dragan YUG 01:44,814
(+00:00,750 }
3 8 766 JAZBEC Jaka SLO 01:45,884
| (+00:01,820)
4 1 700 NORENBERG Jacob NOR 01:48,094
(+00:04,030 )
5 6 674 CONSTANTINI Giacomo ITA 01:48 424
(+00:04,360 }
6 2 782 FORSBERG QOle SWE 01:49,254
{+00:05,190 )
7 4 689 SOROKIN Aleksandr LTU 01:49 454
(+00:05,390 )
8 7 685 LAZDENIEKS Arnis LAT 01:51,684
(+00:07,620 )
9 9 529 TRUPINA Josip CRO 02:02,574
(+00:18,510 )

Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Eily

Starter: MOULE Peter

Course umpire:  LIETIENNE Michel

Course umpire: CHARALAMPOS Viachos

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT Zity
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. Start time:  16:25
Race No.: 51 Date: 02.08.2002.
K1 500m Men Heat 2
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
H 3 563 SAIES Ekaitz ESP 01:44,198
(+00:00,000 )
2 9 587 JOUVE Sebasticn FRA 01:46,112
(+00:01,914)
3 7 511 D'HAENE Wouter BEL 01:46,622
(+00:02,424 )
4 2 744 KRYLOV Leonid RUS 01:46 946
(+00:02,748 )
5 4 615 SCHNEIDER  FErank GER 01:49 220
(+00:05,022 )
6 6 605 MCKEEVER  Edward GBR 01:51,200
(+00:07,002 )
7 8 730 VIZITIU Catalin ROM 01:52,07¢
{(+00:07.873)
8 5 669 SHOMER Eran ISR 01:54,138
(+00:09,990 )
9 1 502 HOVSEPYAN Hayk ARM 02:01 ,472

(+00:17.274 )

Chief officiale:  MULLER Elly

Starter: MOLULE Peter

Course umpire:  JONES Rowland

Course umpire: BEDIMI Francesco

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT ZiMt
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Start time: 16:30

Race No.: 52 Date: 02.08.2002,
K1 500m Men Heat 3

Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
I 6 772 CHORVATH Martin SVK 01:44,801
(+00:00,000 )
2 4 715 MAJCHRZAK Maciej POL 01:45,293
{+00:00,492 )
3 1 520 SHILO Dmitrii BLR 01:46,472
(+00:01,671 )
4 7 541 KUSAK Bohumil CZE 01:46,978
{+00:02,177)
5 2 771 GUBSER David SUI 01:48,412
(+00:03.611 )
6§ 3 788 FESUN Sergiy UKR 01:48 659
(+00:03,858)
7 5 579 SELIVAARA  Jaakko FIN 01:49,261
(+00:04.460 )
8 8 629 KALOPISIS Stefanos GRE 01:51,082
(+00:06,281 )
9 9 503 KONIGSHOFER David AUT 01:58,653
{+00:13,852 }

Chief officiale:  MULLER Elly

Starter: MOULE Peter

Course umpire:  LIETIENNE Michel

Course umpita:  CHARALAMPOS Viachos

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COBYRIGHT Zit
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. Start time: 17:20
Race No.. 62 Date: 02.08.2002.
K1 500m Women Heat1

Rank Lane Last Name First Name Couniry Time
l 5 642 VISKI Erszebet HUN 02:01,769
(+ DD:00,000 )
2 4 708 KUCZKOWSK Dorota POL 02:02,711
(+00:00,942 )
3 7 552 FUTEROVA Barbora CZE 02:06,743
(+00:04,974 )
4 1 794 KNEZEVIC  Miljana YUG 02:10,583
(+00:08,814 )
5 6 781 MICUSIKOVA Simona SVK 02:12,883
(+00:11,114 )
6 & 770 PONOMARENK Spela SLO 02:13,745
{(+00:11,976 )
7 9 632 SPYROPOULO Eleni-Em. GRE (2:15,851
(+00:14,082 )
8 2 692 TAMULEVICIU inga LTU 02:18,887
(+00:17,118)
9 3 510 DEMEULEME Kathleen BEL 02:21 ,000
{+02:54 231 )

Chief officiale:  MULLER Elly

Slarter: MOULE Peter

Course umpire: PISZCZ Ralel

Cowse umpire:  VULETIC SLOBODAN

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT ZiM
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Start time: 17:25
Race No.: 63 Date: 02.08.2002.

K1 500m Women Heat?2

Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time

1 9 582 DELATTRE Marie FRA 02:02 958
{+00:00,000 )
2 5 609 THOM Kathleen GER 02:04,746
{+00:01 788 )
3 7 557 SMIDAKOVA Jana ESP 02:04,974
(+00:02,016 )
4 4 607 SPENCER Jenny GBR 02:05,796
(+00:02,838 )
5 2 765 ERYBACHEVA Maria RUS 02:07 ,440
(+00:04,482 )
6 3 698 HAAZE Eef NED 02:08.166
(+00:05,208 )
7 6 513 BAKUNOVICH lana BLR 02:09,924
{+00:06,966 )

8 8 787 SNYGG Filippa SWE 02:16,776
{+00:13,818 )

DNS 1 512 SUDUKOVIC Elizabeta BIH
- )

Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Etly

Starter; MOULE Peter

Course umpire; VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny

Course umpire:  CHARVATOVA Hana

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT Zig
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. Starttime: 17:3¢
Race No.: 64 Date: 02.08.2002.
C2 500m Men Heat 1
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 5 722 GRZYBOWSKI Marcin POL 01:47,609
721 GINTER Adam

(+00:00,000 )

2 3 535 LIUBEK Nikica CRO 01:51,593
531 HORVATICEK Emanuel

+00:03.934)
3 4 759 KOVALEV Serguei RUS 01:51,647
758 PETROVSKI  Oleg
(+00:04,038 }
4 7 790 POZHAR Denis UKR 01:55 39]
791 KRAVCHENKO Mykola
(+00:07,782 )
5 6 622 HOLTZ Stefan GER 01:57,581
623 LUCK Thomas
(+00:00 972 )

Chief officiale:  MULLER Eily

Starter; JANZE Poter

Course umpire:  PISZCZ Rafel

Course urnpire;  VULETIC SLOBODAN

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT Zin



wid
HOg - "o,
}{.‘in et

< : 3 )3
@ D(;-‘ European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Under 23 Championship, f ]
L: 3 Zagreb 2/4 August 2002 i £
it =~ ’ Y Moact? 1‘4‘

Start time:  17:35
Race No.: 65 Date: 02.08.2002.
C2 500m Men Heat 2
Rank Lane Last Nama First Name Country Time
1 4 666 BOZSIK Attila HUN 01:49,304

647 KOVACS Gergely
(+00:00,000 )

2 5 731 TALPA Gabriel ROM 01:52,268

735 COMANDASU Mihai
(+00:02,964 )

3 3 680 ZUJEVS Janis LAT 01:56,720

676 DEMIDOVS  Edgars
(+00:07.416 )

4 7 803 ILIC Dalibor YUG 02:03 ,086
804 ZRELEC Petar
{+00:13,782 )
DNF 6 542 KRIVSKY Jan CZE
539 HELLER Jiri

1§ }

Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Etly

Starler: JANZE Pater

Course umpire:  VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny

Course umpire:.  CHARVATQVA Hana

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT Zi#
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. Starttime:  17:40
Race No.: 66 Date: 02.08.2002.
K2 500m Men Heat 1
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 5 616 PUFF Andre GER 01:36,592
617 MULLER Thorsten
{+00:00,000 )
2 3 774 LIPTAK Juraj SVK 01:37,098
773 BELOVIC Ladislav
(+00:00,504 )
3 g8 683 UPITIS Martins LAT 01:38 056
684 STALMANIS Ronalds
(+00:00.464 )
4 6 744 KRYLOV Leonid RUS 01:38,764
745 MALYSHEY  Alexey
[+00.02,172 )
5 7 728 SARBU Bogdan ROM 01:39 826
729 CEAUSU Alexandru
(+00:03.234 )
6 4 588 DEBAUD Jerome FRA (1:39,928
58¢ BEAUMONT  Maxime
{+00:03,336)
7 1 696 FELDERHOFF Niels NED 01:40,762
697 MOEKEN Wim
(+00:04,170 )
8 9 522 BARTOLIC Mladen CRO 01:40,978
526 MUJKIC Edo
(+00:04,386 )
9 2 504 ENDL Christian AUT 01:42,490
503 KONIGSHOFER David
{+00:05 898
Chief officiale:  MULLER Elly
Starter: JANZE Peoter
Course umpire:  PISZCZ Rafel
Course umpire:  VULETIC SLOBODAN

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija

COPYRIGHT ZiM
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Start time:  |7:45
Race No.: 67 Date: 02.08.2002.
K2 500m Men Heat 2
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 6 5383 HOTTMAR Pavel CZE 01:35 445
549 SVAB Filip
(+00:00,000 )
2 4 713 SZALKOWSKI Lukasz POL 01:36,08
714 SMELSZ Robert
(+00:00,636 )
3 7 576 BECKER Peeter EST 01:37,563
577 TOOTSI Tarmo
(+00:02,118 )
4 5 688 VAICIKONIS Vytautas LTU 01:39,i53
687 LANKAS Mindaugas

(+00:03,708 )

5 2 671 FAGIOLI Marco ITA 01:41,055
672 LORENZINI Luca

(+ 0305610 )
6 3 704 M. CHRISTENS Mats NOR (1:41 379
701 SOELBERG Ron Kenineth
(+00.05934 )
7 1 50i ANDREASYAN Aran ARM 01:43,581
502 HOVSEPYAN Hayk
(+00:08,136 )
8 8 631 KOKKINIS Georgios GRE 01:50,187
628 PERATIKOS  Alexandros
{(+00:14,742 )

Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Eliy

Starter, JANZE Poter

Course umpire: VANHEUVERBEKE

Course umgire. CHARVATOVA Hana

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT Zi
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Start time: 17:50

Race No.: 68 Date: 02.08.2002.
K2 500m Men Heat 3
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 4 657 MOLNAR Peter HUN 01:36,101
656 SIEBEL Lajos
(+00.00,000)
2 7 518 GUD Vitalii BLR 01:37,283
519 STRELCHENK Stanislav
{(+00:01,182 )
3 3 797 JANIC Mico YUG 01:38,447
796 JANIC Stjepan
(+00:02,346 )
4 2 603 KENNEDY Adam GBR 01:39,995
601 FARRELL Ben
(+00:03,894)
5 S 784 MINDEMARK Jonas SWE 01:40,433
783 FALK Magnus
(+00:04 332)
6 1 505 LAZOU Pieter BEL 01:41 387
511 D'HAENE Wouter
(+00:05,286 )
7 8 670 YARDEN Ori ISR 01:44 429
668 CYMBALISTA Tal
{+00:08,328)
8 6 567 LLERA Francisco ESP 02:25,235
566 M. LOPEZ Victor
(+00:49,134

—

Chief officiale:  M{LLER Elry

Starter: JANZE Peter

Course umpire: PISZCZ Rafel

Course umpire: VULETIC SLOBODAN

Finigh line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT ZiM
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Start time:
Race No.: 77 02.08.2002.
K2 500m Women
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 5 637 RASZTOTZKY Eszter HUN 01:46,097
638 PAKSY Timea
{+00:00,000
2 3 740 VULPES Florica ROM 01:48,323
739 RUSANESCU Lidia
(+00:02,226 )
3 4 562 LOIS Tania ESP 01:49,931
560 VARELA Ana
(+00:03,834 )
4 6 581 LEINO Johanna FIN 01:55,043
580 INHA Laura
(+00:08.946 )
5 T 535 BALLOVA Klara CZE 01:57,287
556 SEBESTOVA  Jana
(+00:11,190 )
6 2 694 BARANOVSKA Ivona LTU 02:02,813

693 RADEVIC Ingrida

(+00:36,716 )

Chief cfficiale:
Starter:
Course umpire:
Course umpire;

Finish line judge:

MUILLER Elly

JANZE FPeter
VANHEUVERBEKF
CHARVATOVA Hana
RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija

CORYRIGHT Zim
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] Starttime:  18:40
Race No.: 78 Date: 02.08.2002.
K2 500m Women Heat2
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 S 706 CZAICZYNSK Malgor POL 01:49,398
705 CHOJNACKA Malgorzata
(+00:00,000 )
2 4 612 WABMUTH Conny GER 01:52.,458
611 PETRUSCHAT Anne
(+00:03,060 )
3 3 761 BORISOVA Natalia RUS 01:53,784
762 MECHTCHERI Lioubov
{+00:04,386 )
4 6 583 OESTERLE Aurelie FRA 01:54,336
584 MARIE Laetitia
{+00:04,938 )
3 2 699 YOSEF Tamara NED 01:58 920
698 HAAZE Eef
{(+00:09,522)
6 7 634 TSERGA Zacharoula-Lin GRE 02:08 ,046
633 DIALETARA Violeta
(+00:18,648 )

Chief officiale:  MILLER Elly

Starter: JANZE Peter

Course umpira:  PISZCZ Rafel

Course umpire:  VULETIC SLOBODAN

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BAMJAN Aspazija CORYRIGHT 2M



e IH%’

{.‘p.NOE 4&5‘ a .
.;“;“ LT "~ . . . X
o ‘0 European Cance-Kayak Sprint Racing Under 23 Championship, 7 !
= Y ¥ T 'S
l’% /{ A Zagreb 2/4 August 2002 3 . j
R A L
Starttime: 18:45
Race No.: 79 02.08.2002.
C4 500m Men
Rank L_ane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 4 749 POPOV Konstantin RUS 01:37,097
750 IGNATOV Evgueny
752 SIMONQV Dmitry
753 GANIN Andrei
{+00:00,006 )
2 5 733 POPA Constantin ROM 01:37,385
732 POPA Loredan Vasile
731 TALPA Gabriel
737 CIUR Petru Claudiu
(+00.00,288 )
3 6 545 NETUSIL Petr CZE 01:45 ,491
539 HELLER Jiri
547 POLAK David
542 KRIVSKY Jan
(+ 00:08,394 )
4 3 679 RIJASNAIS Aleksejs LAT 01:46 829
680 ZUJEVS Janis
681 KOLOSOVS  Sergejs
677 ANDREJEVS  Dmitrijs
{(+00:09,732 )
5 7 532 KRAJIINA Igor CRO 01:47 ,495
534 LAZIC Goran
533 KRAJINA Ivan
530 HEBA Dejan
(+00:10,398 )
Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Elly
Starter: JANCHEN Herald
Course umpire: VANHEUVERBEKE
Course umpire: CHARVATOVA Hana

Finish fine judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija

COPYRIGHT ZiM
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. Start time: 1850
Race No.: 80 Date: 02.08.2002.
C4 500m Men Heat 2
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 4 720 WOSZCZYNSK Lukasz POL 01:38,192
717 ZACHARA Sebastain
723 SZPYNDA Ireneusz
719 RYNKIEWICZ Tomasz
{+00:00,000 )
2 3 790 POZHAR Denis UKR 01:40,208
791 KRAVCHENKO Mykola
793 TSEHOSH Vycheslav
792 ROMANCHUK Sergiy
(+00:02,016 )
3 5 651 KALMAN Marceil HUN (1:40,850
649 ISPAN Laszlo
645 VAJIDA Attila
650 BALAZS Gabor
(+00:02,658 )
4 6 624 RICHLY Sitvio GER 01:41,666
622 HOLTZ Stefan
625 REPPICH Thomas
623 LUCK Thomas
{+00:03,474 )
S 7 595 HEMONIC  Bertrand FRA 01:42,752
596 ROUSSELIN  Yohann
397 MICHAUD Clement
598 TIERRIE Maxime
(+00:04.560 )
Chief officiale;  MULLER Eily
Starter: JANCHEN Herald

Course umpire;

Course umpire:

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT Z
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. Start time; 18:55
Race No.: 81 Date: 02.08.2002,
K4 500m Men Heat 1
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 5 746 MEDVEDEV  Serguei RUS 01:25,451
747 VICHNIAKOV Konstantin
748 SOUKHONOS ivan
805 MALIONKOV Alexandre
{+00:00,000 )
2 4 618 BOHM Marcel GER 01:25,745
619 KLEINSCHMA Steve
620 ZIMMERMANN Falk
615 SCHNEIDER  Frank
(+00:00,294
3 6 701 SOELBERG Ron Kenneth NOR 01:29 981
702 BUGGE Rasmus F
703 BOEHLER Oystein
704 M. CHRISTENS Mais
(+00:04,530 )
4 3 671 FAGIOLI Marco ITA 01:31,265
675 SANTORO Luca
673 TESSARIN Giorgio
672 LORENZINI Luca
(+00:05,814 )
S 8 527 PAPIC Zoran CRO 01:32,981
525 GLAVINA Tomislav
524 DEMSAR Marko
523 BARTOLIC Marko
(+00:07,536 )
6 2 769 MARJANOVIC Dejan SLO 01:33,569
767 ZUPANCIC  Jemnej
766 JAZBEC Jaka
768 KAVCIC David
(+00:08,118 )
7 7 630 KONTIZAS Nikolaos GRE 01:33 665
631 KOKKINIS Georgios
629 KALOPISIS Stefanos
628 PERATIKOS  Alexandros
{(+00:08,214 )
Chief officiasle:  MULLER Elly
Starter: JANCHEN Heratd
Course umpire;  PISZCZ Rafel
Course umpire:  VULETIC SLOBODAN

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija

COPYRIGHT 2im
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Race No.: 82

19:00
02.08.2002.

K4 500m Men
Rank Lane l.ast Name First Name Country Time
1 4 515 SKURKOVSKITI Alexei BLR 01:23,304
516 ABALMASOV Alexei
514 PETRUSHENK Roman
517 MAKHNEV Vadim
. {+00:00,000 )
2 3 537 BATKA Svatopluk CZE 01:24 660
543 FILLA Tomag
541 KUSAK Bohumil
551 ZARUBA Radek
{+00:01,356 )
3 5 726 STANCIU Catalin ROM 01:26.,826
727 ZABET Bebe Alexandr
729 CEAUSU Alexandru
724 VASILE Stefan
(+00:03,522 )
4 2 801 KOVACIC Igor YUG 01:27,582
302 APRO Ronaid
800 RUJEVIC Milo$
799 NASEGACIN  Milenko
{(+00:04.278 )
5 6 565 HERNANZ Javier ESP 01.28 266
567 LLERA Francisco
566 M. LOPEZ, Victor
368 PRIETO Borja
(+00:04,962 )
6 8§ 590 PLUMEREL Guillaume FRA 01:29,286
591 CHAIZE Norbert
592 NORMAND Paul
593 COLIN Philippe
(+ 00:05,982)
7 7 669 SHOMER Eran ISR 01:31,998
667 SHTEINGART Dimitri
668 CYMBALISTA Tal
670 YARDEN Ori
{+00:08,694 )
Chief officiale:  MULLER Elly
Starter; JANCHEN Herald
Course umpire: VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny
Course umpire:  CHARVATOVA Hana

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija

COFYRIGHT Zitd
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. Starttime: 19:05
Race No.: 83 Date: 02.08.2002.
K4 500m Men Heat 3
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 3 772 CHORVATH  Martin SVK 01:24,222
777 WIEBAUER  Andrej
776 NEMEC Lubomir
775 TARR Juraj
(+00:00,000 )
2 6 709 PAWLAK Sylwester POL 01:25,536
711 GORSKI Tomasz
712 BLAZEJEWSKI Lukasz
710 BAUMAN Pawel
(+00:01,314 )
3 4 662 ALMASI Gergely HUN 01:25,938
661 PUSZTAI Istvan
660 SZELPAL Csaba
659 BICZOK Attila
(+00:01,716 )
4 7 683 UPITIS Martins LAT 01:28 566
684 STALMANIS  Ronalds
685 LAZDENIEKS Amis
682 VEVERIS Ervins
(+00:04,344 )
5 3 786 JOHANSSON Dag SWE 01:31,446
785 ANDERSSON  Niklas
783 FALK Magnus
782 FORSBERG Ole
(+00:07,224 )
6 2 509 BOUCQUIAUX Maxime BEL 01:32,244
508 DE PRINS Guy :
507 DESWERT  Daivy
506 CREMERS Tom
{+00:08,022

Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Elly

Starlar: JANCHEN Herald

Coursa umpire:  PISZCZ Rafel

Course umpire:  VULETIC SLOBODAN

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija CORYRIGHT Zib
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. Start time: 09:00
Race No.: 90 Date: 03.08.2002.

K1 1000m Women Semi-final

Rank Lane Last Name Fi_rst Name Country _ o Time
I 2585 CHANVILLAR Melanje FRA 04:20,307
' {+00:00,000 )
2 4 770 PONOMARENK $pela SLO 04:23,667
' _ (+00:03,360 )

3 5 781 MICUSIKOVA Simona SVK 04:25 401
(+00:05,094 )
4 6 765 ERYBACHEVA Maria RUS 04:28 ,467
_ (+00:08,160 )
5 3 513 BAKUNOVICH Inna BLR ' 04:29 409
(+00:09.102 )
6 7 787 SNYGG Filippa SWE 04:31,407
' (+UD:I_1,I00}

7 8 510 DEMEULEME Kathleen BEL 04:32 ,427
(1-00;12.120)

8 1 633 DIALETARA Violeta GRE 04:45 303
. {+00:24.996)

Chlef officiale:  MOLLER Elty

Starter: MOQULE Peter

Course umpire.  LIETIENNE Michel

Course umpire:  CHARALAMPOS Vlachos

Finish fine judge: ORDINANA Veronica COPYRIGHT zita
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Starttime:  (9:10

Race No.: 91 Date: 03.08.2002.
C1 1000m Men Semi-finai
Rank Lane  Last Name First Name Country o . __Tiie
1 5 646 KRONECKER Gabor HUN 04:07,164
{+00:00,000 )
2 6 737 CIUR Petru Claudiu ROM 04:07 745
' _ {+00-00,581 )
3 4 595 HEMONIC Bertrand FRA 04:08,123
{+00:00,959
4 3 749 POPOV Konstantin  RUS 04:09,581
) (+00:02.417)
5 7 691 MIASNIANKIN Jevgenij LTU 04:14,165
) (+00:07,001 )
6 8 578 TSUSKIN Danek EST | 04:16,895
(+00:09,731 }
7 2 695 PANA Vladimir MLD 04:17 489
(+00:10,325)
8 1 604 LAWRENCE Matthew GBR 04:18,095
(+00:10,931 )
3 9 627 AMVRAZIS Grigorios GRE 04:23 081
{+00:15,917)

Chief officiale:  MOLLER Efiy

Starter: MOULE Peter

Course umpire:  JOMNES Rowland

Course umpire: CHARVATOVA Hana

Finish line judge: ORDINAMA Veronica COPYRIGHT 2i
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Starttime: 09:20

Race No.: 92 Date: 03.08.2002.
K1 1000m Men Semi-final 1
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Cauntry — _ Time.

1 7 796 JANIC " Stjepan YUG " 03:40,885

(i_- 00:00,000)
2 5 551 ZARUBA Radek CZE ' 03:42,283

(+00:01,398 )
3 4 700 NORENBERG Jacob NOR 03:45,469

{+00:04,584 )
4 3 754 MEDVEDEV 1lia RUS 03:45,727

(+00:04,842)
S 6 564 PARIENTE Jose ESP 03:48,097
. {+00:07212)
6 1 771 GUBSER David SUI : 03:49 855
: (+00:08,970 )
7 2 685 LAZDENIEKS Arnis LAT 03:51 511

(+00:10,626 )
8 9 590 PLUMEREL  Guillaume FRA 03:54,139

(+00:13,254 )
9 § 504 ENDL Christian AUT 03:58,327

(+00:17,442 )

Chief officiale: ~ MULLER ERy

Starter: MOULE Petar

Couwrse umplre:  LIETIENNE Michal

Course umpire:  GHARALAMPOS Viachos

Finlsh line judge: ORDINANA Varonica COPYRIGHT ziM
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Starttime: (9:3¢0

Race No.: 93 Date: 03.08.2002.
K1 1000m Men Semi-final 2

Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country ' Time
I 5 767 ZUPANCIC Jernej SLO 03:42,818
_ (+00:00,000 )
2 4 620 ZIMMERMANN Falk GER 03:43,820
(+00:01,002)
3 2 674 CONSTANTINI Giacomo ITA 03:44,570
. {(+00:01,752)
4 3 716 LUCZAK Krzysztof POL 03:46,304
{+00:03,486 )
5 1 600 BURGOYNE Paul GBR 03:49 640
. {+00:06,822 )
6 8 579 SELIVAARA  Jaakko FIN 03:51,554
(+00:08,736)
7 9 784 MINDEMARK Jonas SWE 03:51,602
. {+00:08,784 )
8 7 730 VIZITIU Catalin ROM 03:55,442
(+00:12,624 )
9 6 772 CHORVATH  Martin SVK 04:04 388
{(+00:21570)

Chief officiale:  MULLER Elly

Starter. MOULE Peter

Course umpire: JONES Rowland

Course umpire: GHARVATOVA Hana

Finish line judge: ORDINANA Veronica COPYRIGHT ZiM
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] Starttime: {0:20
Race No.: 98 Date: 03.08.2002.
K2 1000m Women Semi-finaj
Rank Lane  Last Name First Name Country - Time -
I 4 555 BALLOVA Klara CZE 03:59,875
553 SVARCOVA  Hana
(+00:00,000 )
2 5 582 DELATTRE Marie FRA 04:00,631
585 CHANVILLAR Melanie
(+00:00,756 )
3 6 531 LEINO Johanna FIN 04:01 ,297
' 580 INHA Laura
. (+00:01,422 )
4 2 699 YOSEF Tamara NED 04:07,98 1
698 HAAZE Eef
) {+00:08,106 )
S 3 634 TSERGA Zacharoula-Lin GRE 04:21,175
633 DIALETARA  Violeta
(+00:21,300 )

Chief officiale:
Starter:

Course umpire:
Course umpire;
Finish line judge;

MULLER Elly
JANZE Peter

VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny

CHARVATOVA Hana
ORDINANA Veronica

COPYRIGHT ZiM
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. Start time: 10:30
Race No.: 99 Date: 03.08.2002.
C2 1000m Men Semi-final
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country -Time
1 6 546 PLSEK Martin CZE 04:05 471
547 POLAK David
(+00:00,000 )
2 5 792 ROMANCHUK Sergiy UKR 04:09,071
793 TSEHOSH Vycheslav
(+00:03,600 )
3 4 803 ILIC _ Dalibor YUG 04:13 ,433
804 ZRELEC Petar
(+00:07.962)
4 3 534 LAZIC Goran CRO 04:27 911
536 KAURIN Josip
(+00:22,440 )
Chief officiale:  MULLER Elly
Starter: JANZE Peter
Course umpire;  JONES Rowland
Course umpire; CHARVATOWVA Hana

Finigh line judge:

ORDINANA Veronica

COPYRIGHT ZiM
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. Start time:  10:40
Race No.: 100 Date: 03.08.2002.
K2 1000 m Men Semi-final 1
Rank Lane Last Name FirstName Country. . : Time
‘1 6 538 HOTTMAR  Pavel CZE 03:23,216
549 SVAB Filip '
{+00:00,000 }
2 5 713 SZALKOWSKI Lukasz POL _ 03:23,27¢
714 SMELSZ Robert
(+00:00,054 )
3 3 576 BECKER Peeter EST 03.23.378
577 TOOQTSI Tarmo )
(+00:00,162 )
4 4 735 KUZMENKO  Victor RS ' 03:26,138
757 YATSENKO Yuri
(+00:02,922 )
5 2 508 DEPRINS Guy BEL 03:30 368
507 DESWERT  Daivy
{(+00:07,152 )
6 g8 599 BRETON Laurent FRA 03:32,102
588 DEBAUD Jerome

{+00:08 886 }

7 7 697 MOEKEN Wim NED 03:33,020

696 FELDERHOFF Niels
{(+00:09,304 )

8 1 501 ANDREASYAN Aran ARM 03:49,172

502 HOVSEPYAN Hayk
(+00:25,956 )

Chief officigle:  MULLER Eliy

Starter: JANZE Peter

Course umpire:  PISZCZ Rafel

Course umpire.  VULETIC SLOBODAN

Finish line judge: ORDINANA Veronlca COPYRIGHT ZiM
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) Starttime:  [0:50
Race No.: 101 Date: 03.08.2002.
K2 1000m Men Semi-final 2
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Coun.try - : Time
1 4 795 ZORIC Dragan YUG 03:21,508
80! KOVACIC Igor
(+00:00,060 )
2 2 518 GUD Vitalii BLR 03:22,360
519 STRELCHENK Stanislav
(+00:00,852 }
3 3 767 ZUPANCIC  Jernej SLO 03:22,690
766 JAZBEC Jaka
. (+00:01,182 )
4 5 778 KOHL Branislav SVK 03:23,788
779 CSOLLE Jozef
(+00:02,280)
5 6 728 SARBU Bogdan ROM 03:32,620
729 CEAUSU Alexandru
(+60:11,112)
6 7 702 BUGGE Rasmus F NOR 03:34 810
703 BOEHLER Oystein '
(+00:13,302)
7 9 522 BARTOLIC  Mladen CRO 03:35,188
526 MUIJKIC Edo
(+00:13,680 )
8 8 686 SIMKO Andrejs LAT ' 03:44 062
682 VEVERIS Ervins

(+00:22,554)

9 1 565 HERNANZ  Javier ESP T 04:10,750

566 M. LOPEZ Victor
(+00:49,242 }

Chief officiale: ~ MOLLER &lly

Starter: JANZE Peter

Course umpire: VANMEUVERBEKE Ronny

Course umpirs: CHARVATOVA Hana

Finish line judge: ORDINANA Veronica CORYRIGHT Zin
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. Start time: 11:30
Race No.: 105 Date: 03.08.2002.
C4 1000m Men Semi-final
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country | ' Time
1 5 790 POZHAR Denis UKR 03:41,411
791 KRAVCHENK.O Mykola
789 PETRUHIN Vladimir
- 792 ROMANCHUK  Sergiy
. {+ 00:00,000 )
2 4 679 RIJASNAIS Aleksejs LAT o 03:41,657
680 ZUJEVS Janis
681 KOLOSOVS  Sergejs
676 DEMIDOVS  Edgars
(+00:00,246 )
3 6 540 LUNACEK Jaroslay CZE 03:41,777
550 SVEC Radek
547 POLAK David
542 KRIVSKY Jan
(+00:00,366 )
4 3 532 KRAJINA Igor CRO 03:43,679
: 534 LAZIC Goran
533 KRAJINA Ivan
530 HEPA Dejan
(+00:02,268 )

Chief officiale:  MULLER Elly

Starter: JANCHEN Herald

Course umpire:  PISZCZ Rafel

Course umpire: VULETIC SLOBODAN _

Finish line judge: QRDINANA Veranica CORYRIGHT 2iM
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Race No.:106 ~ Satfme:  1l:40
ate: 03.08.2002.
K4 1000m Men Semi-final
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time Points
1 4 587 JOUVE Sehastien FRA 03:040,098 0
591 CHAIZE Norbert
592 NORMAND Paul
593 COLIN Philippe
{+ 00:00.000 )
2 3 665 BORCSOK Balazs HUN 03:040,188 0
664 BARANY] Joszef
663 BOROS Attila
658 BETHLENFALV] [stvag
+00,00.090 )
3 7 565 HERNANZ Tavier ESP 03:060,102 0
567 LLERA Francisco
566 M.LOPEZ Victor
568 PRIETOD Borja
{+00:02.004 )
4 5 726 STANCIU Catalin ROM 03:060,876 0
727 ZABET Bebe Alexandru
725 SEVICI Marijan
724 VASILE Stefan
(+00:02.778 }
5 6 671 FAGIOLI Marco ITA 03:080,22¢ )
675 SANTORO Luca
673 TESSARIN Giorgio
672 LORENZINI Luca
(+00:04.128 )
6 1 605 MCKEEVER Edward GBR 03:090,078 0
603 KENNEDY Adam
601 FARRELL Ben
600 BURGOYNE Paui
(+00:04.930
7 8 509 BOUCQUIAUX  Maxime BEL 03:310,466 0
507 DE SWERT Daivy
506 CREMERS Tom
505 LAZOU Pieter
(+00:07.368 )
8 9 802 APRO Ronald YUG 03;130,200 0
800 RUJIEVIC Milos
799 NASEGACIN Milenko
798 MEDIJASI Tibor
(+00:09.102 ]
9 2 701 SOELBERG Ron Kenneth NOR 03:130,632 0
702 BUGGE Rasmus F
703 BOEHLER Oystein
704 M. CHRISTENSEN Mats :
(+00:09.534
Chief officiale: MOLLER Eny Course umpire: VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny
Starter: JANCHEN Herald Course umpire: CHARVATOVA Hana

Finish line judg ORDINANA Veronica COPYRIGH



Zagreb 2/4 August 2002
_ . Start time:  8:30
Race No.: 128 4.3.2002
C1 500m Men Semi-final
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
I 4 521 SAPONENKO Semen BLR 1:55 421
(+ 0:00,000 }
2 1 644 JOOB Marton HUN 1:55.,607
(+ 0:00.186 )
3 7 691 MIASNIANKIN Jevgenij LTU 1:55 859
(+ 0:0043%)
4 1 578 TSUSKIN Danek EST ©1:55,907
(+ 0:00.486 )
5 2 749 POPOV Konstantin RUS 1:56.,693
(+ 0:01,272)
6 6 621 SCHULZ Axel GER 1:57 ,509
{(+ 0:02.088 )
7 8 535 LJUBEK Nikica CRO 1:58 943
{+ 0:03522)
8 5 594 GOUBEL Mathiey FRA 1:59,027 B
(+ 0:03.606 )
9 9 789 PETRUHIN Viadimir UKR 1:59 723
’ (+ 4:04,302 )
Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Elly
Starter. MOULE Peter
Course umplre:  VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny
Course umpire: CHARVATOVA Hana
Finish Ine judge: SALY Ferenc

" COPYRIGHT Zit



European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Under 23 Championship,
Zagreb 2/4 August 2002

Race No.: 129 Start time:  8:35

Date: 4.8.2002
K1 500m Men Semi-final 1

Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 5 715 MAJCHRZAK Maciej POL 1:42 044
. {(+ 0:00000)
2 7 744 KRYLOV Leonid RUS 1:42 164
o L (+ 0:00.120 )
3 6 766 JAZBEC'  Jaka SLO 1:42 572
e oL {+ 0:00.528)
4 3 541 KUSAK. Bohumi) CZE - 1:43.988
E (¢ 0:D1944)
5 8 605 MCKEEVER  Edward GBR 1:44 924
. (+ 0:02380)
6 1 579 SELIVAARA  Jaakko FIN 1:45 422
(+ 0:03372)
7 2 674 CONSTANTINI Giacomo ITA 1:45 446
(+ 0:03.402)
8 9 782 FORSBERG Ole SWE 1:46,172
(+ 0:04.128)
9 4 511 D'HAENE Wouter BEL 1:49 334
(+ 047.290)

Chief officiale: MULLER Elly

Starter: MOULE Peter

Course umpire:  PISZCZ Rafel

Course umpire:  VULETIC SLOBODAN

Finish [ina judge: SALY Ferenc COPYRIGHT Zi



Zagreb 2/4 August 2002
N Start time:  8:40
K1 500m Men Semi-final 2 o
Rank Lane . Last Name _First Name Country — Time

I 5 795 ZORIC Dragan YUG - 1:41 827
(+ 0:00.000)
2 4 587 JOUVE Sebastien FRA - 1:42 691
+ 000864 )
3 7 615 SCHNEIDER  Frank GER 1:43 045
+ 0:0121%)
4 6 520 SHILO Dimitrii BLR : 1:43 83]
~ (+ 0:02.009)
5 2 788 FESUN Sergiy UKR 1:44 ,647
: (+ 0:02.820)

6 8 771 GUBSER David Sut 1:45 157
(+ :03.230)
7 9 689 SOROKIN Aleksandr LTU 1:45°,403
(+ 013576
8 3 700 NORENBERG Jacob NOR ' 1:45 ,469
(+ 03642 )
9 1 730 VIZITIU Catalin ROM 1:49 495
{+ 0:078668)

Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Elly

Starter; MOULE Peter

Course umpire:  VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny

Cotirse Unplre:  CHARVATOVA Hana

Finish line judge:  SALY Ferenc COPYRIGHT ZiM



#T

. ¥
s European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Under 23 Championship, § o
& Zagreb 2/4 August 2002 %

. Start time: 8:30
Race No.: 137 Date: 4.82002

K1 500m Women Semi-ﬁnal

Rank Lane Last Name FirstName Country _ __Time

1 3 765 ERYBACHEVA Maria RUS 2:02,581
(+ 0:00.000)

2 4 607 SPENCER Jenny GBR 2:02,587
. (+ 0:00.006 }
3 6 781 MICUSIKOVA Simona SVK .. 2:03 595
. (+ 0:801014)
4 1 513 BAKUNOVICH Inna BLR 2:03.739
(+ 0:01.158)
5 9 787 SNYGG Filippa SWE 2:04 981
_ {+ 0:02.400)
6 7 698 HAAZE Eef NED 2:05,143
{+ 0:02,562)
7 5 794 KNEZEVIC  Miljana YUG 2:06 655
{(+ 004074
8 8§ 632 SPYROPOULO Eleni-Em. GRE 2:07 831
{+ 05250)
DSQ 2 770 PONOMARENK Spela SLO 2:02 941
(+ 000360 )

Chief officiale:  MULLER Elly

Starter: MOULE Peter

Course umpire.  PISZCZ Rafel

Course umplre:  VULETIC SLOBODAN

Finish line judge: SALY Ferenc COPYRIGHT ZiM



P

European Cance-Kayak Sprint Raging Under 23 Championship,_’

Zagreb 2/4 August 2002
. Start time: 9:40
Race No.: 139 Date: 43,2002
K2 500m Men Semi-final 1
Rank Lane Last.Name First Name Country _ - Time
1 4 576 BECKER Pester EST 1:35,258
577 TOOTSI Tarmo
{+ 0:00,000 )
2 5 1774 LIPTAK Juraj SVK 1:36,148
773 BELOVIC Ladislav y
% (+ 0:008%0 )
3 7 744 KRYLOV Leonid RUS 1:36,708
745 MALYSHEV Alexey
. + 0:01450)
4 6 797 JANIC Mico YUG _ 1:38 648
796 JANIC Stjepan
(+ 0:03390)
5 3 603 KENNEDY Adam GBR 1:40 388
601 FARRELL Ben
(+ 0:05,30 )
6 1 58% DEBAUD Jerome FRA 1:40 488
589 BEAUMONT Maxime
(+ 0:05230)
7 9 501 ANDREASYAN Aran ARM 1:41,568
502 HOVSEPYAN Hayk
. (+ 0:0631G )
g8 8 505 LAZOU Pieter BEL 1:42,138
511 DHAENE Wouter
[+ _0:06,830 )
9 2 671 FAGIOLI Marco ITA 1:55 628
672 LORENZINI Luca
¢+ 0:20370 )

Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Elly

Starter: JANZE Peter

Course umpire;  PISZCZ Rafel

Course umpire;  VULETIC SLOBODAN

Finish fine judge:  SALY Ferenc COBYRIGHT Zid



P whp,
Kayak Sprint Racing Under 23 Championship,
Zagreb 2/4 August 2002 %

Start time: 9:45

Race No.: 140 Date: 432002
K2 500m Men Semi-final 2
Rank Lane . Last Name First Name = Country _Tiine
1 3 688 VAICIKONIS Vytautas LTU - =38 005
687 LANKAS Mindaugas '
(+ 0:00000
2 6 683 UPITIS Martins LAT 138,725
684 STALMANIS Ronalds
{+ ¢:00.730)
3 4 518 GUD Vitalii BLR 1:38,935
519 STRELCHENK Stanislav
: (+ 0:00930 )
4 5 713 SZALKOWSKI Lukasz POL 1:39.823
714 SMELSZ Robert
(+ 0:01.818)
5 1 696 FELDERHOFF Niels NED ' 1:42 043
697 MOEKEN Wim
(+ 0:04038)
6 2 78 MINDEMARK Jonas SWE ' 1:43 819
783 FALK Magnus '
(+ 0:05814)
7 8 704 M. CHRISTENS Mats NOR _ 1:44 245
701 SOELBERG  Ron Kenneth
(+ 0:06240)
8 7 728 SARBU Bogdan ROM 1:46 975
729 CEAUSU Alexandru
: (+ 0:08570)
9 9 670 YARDEN Ori ISR 1:50,929
668 CYMBALISTA Tal :
(+ 0:12924)

Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Eily

Starter; JANZE Peter

Course umplre:  VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny

Course umpire:. CHARVATOVA Hanha

Finish line judge: SALY Ferenc COPYRIGHT ZiM



European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Rabin'g Under 23 Championship,
Zagreb 2/4 August 2002

Race No.: 146

Start time: 10:30

Date: 4.8.2002
K2 500m Women  Semi-final
Rank Lane = Last Name First Name GCountry Time
1 4 583 OBSTERLE  Aurelic FRA 151,936
584 MARIE Lactitia
{+ 0:00000)
2 3 699 YOSEF Tamara NED " 1:53,598
698 HAAZE Eef _
: {+ 0:01662)
3 6 555 BALLOVA Klara CZ7E 1:53 844
556 SEBESTOVA Jam
(+ 0:019¢8)
4 5 581 LEINO Johanna FIN 1:55,368 )
580 INHA Laura
(+ 0:03.432)
5 2 694 BARANOVSKA Ivena LTU 1:58 098
693 RADEVIC Ingrida
(+ 0:065.162 )
6 7 634 TSERGA Zacharoula-Lin GRE 2:04 410
633 DIALETARA  Violeta
(+ D:12.474)
Chief officiale:  MULLER Elly
Starter: JANZE Pater
Courseumpire:  PISZCZ Rafel
Course umpire:  VULETIC SLOBODAN
fFinish line judge; SALY Ferenc

COPYRIGHT Ziti
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5 - gg% European Canos-Kayak Sprint Racing Under 23 Championship, £ . » !
g 3 & Zagreb 2/4 August 2002
. Starttime:  10:35
Race No.: 147 Date: - 4.8.2002
C4 500m Men Semi-final
Rank Lane Last Name FirstName Country _Time
1 3 595 HEMONIC Bertrand FRA 1:41 ,804
396 ROUSSELIN  Yohann
597 MICHAUD Clement
598 TIERRIE Maxime
(+ 0:60,000)
2 4 624 RICHLY Silvio GER [:42 128
622 HOLTZ Stefan
625 REPPICH Thomas
623 LUCK Thomas
(+ 0:00324)
3 5 679 RIJASNAIS Aleksejs LAT 1:43 ,934
680 ZUJEVS Janig
681 KOLOSOVS  Sergejs
677 ANDREJEVS  Dmitrijs
{(+ 002,130)
4 6 532 KRAJINA Igor CRO 1:45 £70
534 LAZIC Goran
533 KRAJINA Tvan
530 HEPA Dejan
{+ 0:03.366 )

Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Elly

Sfarter: JANCHEN Heraid

Course umpire:  VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny

Course umpire: CHARVATOVA Hana

Finish line judge: SALY Ferenc COPYRIGHT Zitd



Zagreb 2/4 August 2002

Race No.: 148

K4 500m Men

Start time:

Semi-final 1

10:40
4.3.2002

Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 5 709 PAWLAK Sylwester POL 1:253.203
71! GORSKI Tomasz
712 BLAZEJEWSKI  Lukasz
710 BAUMAN Pawel
{+ 0:00006 )
2 4 726 STANCHJ Catalin ROM 1:253,935
727 ZABET Bebe Alexandru
729 CEAUSU Alexandru
724 VASILE Stefan
(+ 0:00.732)
3 7 801 KOVACIC Igor YUG 1:261,031
202 APRO Ronald
8060 RUIEVIC Milo$
799 NASEGACIN Milenko
(+ 0:00828)
4 3 683 UPITIS Martins LAT 1:262,181
684 STALMANIS Ronalds
685 LAZDENIEKS Amis
682 VEVERIS Ervins
{+ 0:00978)
5 8 590 PLUMEREL Guillaume FRA 1:292,60%
591 CHAIZE Norbert
592 NORMAND Paul
593 COLIN Phlippe
(+ 0:04398)
6 9 769 MARJANOVIC Dejan SLO 1312641
767 ZUPANCIC Jemne;
766 JAZBEC Jaka
768 KAVEIC David
(+ 0:05438)
7 & 11 SOELBERG Ron Kenneth NOR 1:331,573
702 BUGGE Rasmus F
703 BOEHLER Oystein
704 M. CHRISTENSEN Mats
{(+ 0:08370)
3 2 527 PAPIC Zoran CRO 1:342,005
525 GLAVINA Tomislav
524 DEMSAR Marko
523 BARTOLIC Marko
(+ 0:08802)
Chief officiale:  MULLER Elly Course umpire:  PISZCZ Rafel
Starter: JANCHEN Heratd Course umpire:  VULETIC SLOBODAN
Finish line judge: BARSENESCU Carnellu COPYRIGHT ZiM



Zagreb 2/4 August 2002

_ Start time: 10:
Race No.: 149 A 30

Date: 4.8.2002
K4 500m Men Semi-final 2
Rank Lane Last Name First Name  Country — . Time
1 4 537 BATKA Svatopluk CZE 1:241,637
543 FILLA Toma¥
541 KUSAK Bohumat
551 ZARUBA Radek
{+ 0:00000 )
2 6 662 ALMASI Gergely HUN 1:253,527
66t PUSZTAI Istvan
660 SZELPAL Csaba
65% BICZOK Attila
. (+ 0:00.390 )
3 7 565 HERNANZ Javier ESP 1:261,977
567 LLERA Francisco
566 M. LOPEZ Vietor
568 PRIETO Borja
. (+ 0:02340)
4 5 618 BOHM Mercel GER 1:272,377
619 KLEINSCHMAGER Steve
620 ZIMMERMANN  Falk
615 SCHNEIDER Frank
(+ 0:02.740 )
5 3 671 FAGIOLI Marco ITA 1:2923,537
675 SANTORO Luca
673 TESSARIN Giorgio
672 LORENZINI Luca
(+ 0:04.900 )
8 2 786 JOHANSSON Dag SWE ' 129,837
785 ANDERSS0ON Niklas
783 FALK Magnus
782 FORSBERG Ole
{(+ 0:05200)
? 1 669 SHOMER Eran ISR : 1:302,657
667 SHTEINGART Dimitri '
668 CYMBALISTA Tal
670 YARDEN On
¢+ 0:06,020)
8 § 509 BOUCQUIAUX Maxime BEL 132,247
508 DE PRINS Guy
507 DE SWERT Daivy
506 CREMERS Tom
¢+ 0:07610)
9 9 630 KONTIZAS Nikolaos GRE 1:321,367
631 KOKKINIS Georgios
629 KALOPISIS Stefanos
628 PERATIKOS Alexandros
(+ 0:07730)
Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Elly Course umpire.  VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny
Starter: JANCHEN Herald Course umpire:  CHARVATOVA Hana

Finlsh line judge: BARSENESCU Carnelin COPYRIGHT Zi



& ':Jt":, European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Under 23 Championship, £
.ﬁl A Zagreb 2/4 August 2002 '
-

Start time: 15:35
Date: 03.08.2002.

K1 1000m Women Final

Race No.: 110

Rank Lane Last Name First Name - Country Time
! 4 643 BENEDEK Dalma HUN 04:03 ,800
(+00:00,000 )

2 5 708 KUCZKOWSK Dorota POL 04:08 ,683
’ (+00:04,883 )

3 6 552 FUTEROVA  Barbora CZE 04:10,477
(+00:06,677)

4 2 557 SMIDAKOVA Jana ESP 04:12,883
(+00;09,083)

5 7 607 SPENCER Jenny GBR 04:16,765
(+00:12,965 )

6§ 3 609 THOM Kathleen GER 04:16,789
{(+00:12 980 )]

71 770 PONOMARENK Spela SLO 04:18,193
(+00:14,393 )

8 8- 585 CHANVILLAR Melanic FRA 04:24 956
(+00:21,156 )

$ 9 781 MICUSIKOVA Simona SVK 04:26 018
(+00:22218)

Chief officiale:  MOLLER Efy

Starter; MOULE Peter

Course umpire:  JONES Rowland

Course umpire: CHARVATOVA Hana

Finish lina judge: ORDINANA Veronica COPYRIGHT ZiM



European Canoa-Kayak Sprint Racing Under 23 Champions hip,
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-, Zagreb 2/4 August 2002 L g
‘_ i}q} “Q“v
b 18 -
. Start time: 15:45
Race No.: 111 Date: 03.08.2002.
C1 1000m Men Final
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Timea
I 5 521 SAPONENKO Semen BLR 03:57,717
{+00:00,000 )]
2 3 978 VINOGRADOV Dagnis LAT 03:59,673
(+00:01,9%6 )
3 2 718 RYNKIEWICZ Roman POL 04:01,119
(+00:03 402 )
4 6 569 CAL David ESP 04:01 ,683
(+00.03.966 )
5 4 780 OSTRCIL Marian SVK 04:04 305
(+00:06,538 )
6 8 646 KRONECKER Gabor HUN 04:05 427
(+00:07 710)
7 1 737 CIUR Petru Clandiu  ROM 04:05 ,739
(+00:08 022 )
8 9 595 HEMONIC Bertrand FRA 04:09 537
{(+00:11 820
9 7 621 SCHULZ Axel GER 04:11 781
(+00:14 054 ]
Chief officiala: MULLER Efly
Starter: MOQULE Pater
Course umpire:  LIETIENNE Michei
Course umpire: CHARALAMPOS Vlachos
Finish iine judge: ORDINANA Veronica COPYRIGHT ZiM



Chief officiale:
Starer:

Courgse umpire:
Course umpire:

Finish lina judge:

MULLER Eily
MOULE Peter
JONES Rowtand
CHARVATOVA Hana
ORDINANA Veronlea

- PO P Lotds-Rayak Sping Rating Under 13 Charepionshis, § 5
’if - Zergreb 212 August 2697 ié,_.‘:‘:.;‘%m £
’}% e
o, m-._«“,'l
] Start time: 15:55
Race No.: 112 Date: 03.08.2002.
K1 1000m Men Final
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
I 5 514 PETRUSHENK Roman BLR 03:35,708
(+00;00.000)
2 6 655 KUCSERA Gabor HUN 03:37,412
{(+00:01,704 )
33 796 JANIC Stjepan YUG 03:37,472
{+ 00:01, 764 )
4 § 551 ZARUBA Radek CZE 03:39 182
[+ 0{]:03,4?4 ]
5 2 620 ZIMMERMANN Faik 'GER 03:42 380
{(+00:06,672 1
"6 7 767 ZUPANCIC Jernej SLO 03:43,142
+00:07.434 3
7 1 700 NORENBERG Jacob NOR 03:44,150
(+00:08.442 )
8 9 674 CONSTANTIN Giacomo ITA 03:44,522
{+00:08,814 )
9 4 sl1 DHAENE Wouter BEL B N
+ )

COPYRIGHT Zit



f " e
S S Zagreb 2/4 August 2002
. Start fime: 17:.45
Race No.: 116 03.08.2002.
K2 1000m Women
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 5 637 RASZTOTZKY Eszter HUN 03:39.062
636 FAZEKAS Krisztina
(+ 00,00.000 ]
2 3 739 RUSANESCU Lidia ROM 03:43 244
740 VULPES Florica
(+00:04,182 )
3 4 706 CZAICZYNSK Malgor POL 0343 478
705 CHOINACKA Malgorzata
(+00:04 416 }
4 i 582 DELATTRE Marie FRA 03:48 800
585 CHANVILLAR Melanie
(+00:09,738 )
5 6 559 GARCIA Laura ESP 03:48 848
558 OLIETE Alejandra
(+00:09,786 )
6 7 6!1 PETRUSCHAT Anne GER 03:50,594
610 HORMANN Judith
{+00:11,532 }
7 8 555 BALLOVA _ Klars CZE T wmssaa
553 SVARCOVA  Hana
(+00:16,152 )
8 2 764 BIGAEVA Ekaterina RUS 03:57.,968
763 KONDRASHOV Ekaterina
{(+00:18 906 )
9 9 58! LEINO Johanna FIN 03:58,538
580 INHA Laura
(+00.19,475 }
Chief officiale:  MULLER Euy
Starer: JANZE Peter
Course umpire: VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny
Course umplre: CHARVATOVA Hana

Finish line judge: ORDINANA Vsronica

COPYRIGHT ZiM



u:Eﬁ‘j-_ European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Under 23 Championship, ¥
& [y 1 &
x{ o Zagreb 2/4 August 2002

Py
a
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%

Start time:  [7:55

Race No.: 117 Date: 03.08.2002.
C2 1000m Men Final
Rank Lane  Last Name First Name  Country Time
l 5 722 GRZYBOWSKI Marcin POL : 03:41,202
721 GINTER Adam
(+00:00,000 )
2 6 645 VAIDA Attila HUN 03:43 260
644 JOOB Marton
(+00:02,058 )
3 4 733 POPA Constantin ROM 03:43 896
732 POPA Loredan Vasile
(+00:02,694 )
4 7 625 REPPICH Thomas GER 03:46,122
624 RICHLY Silvio

(+00:04,920 )

5 2 677 ANDREIJEVS Dmitrijs LAT 03:47,904
978 VINOGRADOV Dagnis

(+00:06,702 )

6 3 758 PETROVSKI Oleg RUS 03:49,278
759 KOVALEV Serguei

{+00:08,076 )

7 I 792 ROMANCHUK Sergiy UKR 04:01,896
793 TSEHOSH Vycheslay

{(+00:20,694 %
8 8 546 PLSEK Martin CZE 04:06 870
547 POLAK David :
(+00:25,66§ )
9 9 203 ILIC Dalibor YUG 04:22,944
804 ZRELEC Petar

(+00:41,743 }

Chief officiale:  MIJLLER Elly

Starter: JANZE Peter

Course umpire:  PISZCZ Rafal

Course umpira:  VULETIC SLOBODAN

Finish line judge; ORDINANA Veronica COPYRIGHT ziM



b European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Under 23 Championship, 5 .
Zagreb 2/4 August 2002 3

5

Ry Sy P

Start time:
Race No.: 118 03.08.2002.
K2 1000m Men
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
l 4 657 MOLNAR Peter HUN 03:18,735
656 SIEBEL Lajos
{+00:00,000 )
2 7 795 ZORIC Dragan YUG 03:19,527
801 KOVACIC Igor
- (+00:00,792 )
3 6 616 PUFF Andre GER 03:20,739
617 MULLER Thorsten
(+00:02.004 )
4 2 518 GUD Vitalii BLR 03:21,765
519 STRELCHENK Stanislav
{(+00:03,030 )
5 1 576 BECKER Peeter EST 03:22,407
577 TOOTSI Tarmo
(+00:03,672 )
6 5 688 VAICIKONIS Vytautas LTU (3:22 803
687 LANKAS Mindaugas
{+ 00:04,068 )
7 3 538 HOTTMAR Pavel CZE 03:23.,013
549 SVAB Filip
{(+00:04.278 )
8. 9 767 ZUPANCIC Jerng; SLO 03:23,679
766 JAZBEC Jaka
¢+ 00:04.944 )
9 8 713 SZALKOWSKI Lukasz POL 03:23 913
714 SMELSZ Robert
{+00:05,178 )
Chief officiale:  MULLER Elly
Starer: JANZE Pater
Course umpire: VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny
Course umpire: CHARVATOVA Hana
Finish line judge: ORDINANA Veronica COPYRIGHT ZiM
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R G European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Under 23 Championship, # %
2 N Zagreb 2/4 August 2002 % i
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Race No.: 121 gta",ﬂme' 19:35
ate: 03.08.2002,
C4 1000m Men Final
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Lime
1 4 735 COMANDASU Mihai ROM 03:240,514
731 TALPA Gabriel
733 POPA Caonstantin
732 POPA Loredan Vasile
{+ 00,606,000 )
2 & 720 WOSZCZYNSKI  Lukasz POL 03:240,724
717 ZACHARA Sebastain
723 SZPYNDA Irencusz
719 RYNKIEWICZ Tomasz
. (+00:00,210 )
3 5 752 SIMONOV Dmitry RUS 03:270,772
753 GANIN Andrei
760 GRICHTCHENKO Alexei
751 SHEVTSOV Sergey
{+00:03,258 )
4 3 624 RICHLY Silvio GER 03:300,730
. 622 HOLTZ Stefan
625 REPPICH Thomas
623 LUCK Thomas
{(+00:06,216)
5 2 594 GOUBEL Mathieu FRA 03:300,928
%96 ROUSSELIN Y ohann
597 MICHAUD Clement
598 TIERRIE Maxime
(+00:06414 )
6 8§ 790 POZHAR Denis UKR 03:320,980
791 KRAVCHENKO  Mykola
783 PETRUHIN Vladirnir
792 ROMANCHUK Sergiy
{+00:08,466 }
7 9 540 LUNACEK Jaroslav CZE 03:370,630
550 SVEC Radek
547 POLAK David
542 KRIVSKY Jan
+00:13,116 )
8 7 654 SARUDI Pal HUN 03:420,094
649 ISPAN Laszlo
653 VILAGI Andras
652 ASZODI Mihaly
{(+00:17,580 )
9 1 679 RIJASNAIS Aleksejs LAT 03:420,556
680 ZUJEVS Janis
681 KOLOSOVS Sergejs
676 DEMIDODVS Edgars
(+00:18,042 )
Chief officiale: MULLER Elly Course unmpite:  PISZCZ Rafel
Starler: JANGHEN Herald Course umpire: VULETIC SLOBODAN
Finish ling judga: GRDINANA Varonica COPYRIGHT ZiM
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Race No.: 122 gt"t_t'm' 19:45
ate: (03.08.2002,
K4 1000m Men Final
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 4 515 SKURKOVSKII Alexei BLR 02:560,859
516 ABALMASOV Alexei
514 PETRUSHENKO  Roman
517 MAKHNEV Vadim
(+00:00,000 )
2 2 709 PAWLAK Sylwester POL 02:590,727
711 GORSKI Tomasz
712 BLAZEJEWSKI  Lukasz
710 BAUMAN Pawel
{+00.02,868 )
3 1 665 BORCSOK Balazs HUN 03:000,771
6564 BARANYI Joszef
663 BOROS Attila
658 BETHLENFALVI Istvan
(+00:03,912
4 6 777 WIEBAUER Andrej SVK 03:080,371
776 NEMEC Lubomir
773 BELOVIC Ladislav
775 TARR Jurgj
(+00:04,512 }
5 B 587 JOUVE Sebastien FRA 03:010,647
591 CHAIZE Norbert
592 NORMANRD Paul
593 COLIN Philippe
(+00:04,788 }
6 5 746 MEDVEDEY Serguei RUS 03:010,989
748 SOUKHONOS Ivan
747 VICHNIAKOV Konstantin
805 MALIONKOV Alexandre
(+00:05.130 )
7 3 618 BOHM Marcel GER 03:020,151
619 XLEINSCHMAGER Steve
620 ZIMMERMANN Falk
615 SCHNEIDER Frank
{(+00:05292 )
8 T 544 MAREK Stanislav CZE 03:030,705
548 STERBA Jan
54} KUSAK Baohumit
551 ZARUBA Radek
(+00.06,846 )
9 9 565 HERNANZ Javier ESP 03.060,879
567 LLERA Francisco
566 M. LOPEZ Victor
3568 PRIETO Borja
(+00:10,020)
Chief officiale:  MULLER Elty Course umpire: VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny
Starter; JANCHEN Herald Course umpire:  CHARVATOVA Hana
Finish line judge: ORDINANA Veronica COPYRIGHT ZiM



Eurspesi Tence-Kayak Sprint Racing Ussder 23 Chaenpionsh

Zagreh 2/4 August 2002

Race No.: 153 Starttime:  13:23
Date: 4.8.2002
K4 500m Women Final
Rank Lane L.ast Name First Name Country Time
] 53 841 SZABO Agnes HUN 1:35).636
640y KERESZTESI Alexandra
639 MONI Katalin
638 PAKSY Timea
(= 000000
2 7 42 MATEESCU Anca ROM 1:361.926
742 CIURESCU Alina
740 VIILPES Florica
739 RUSANESCU Lidia
{~ 0:0129 )
3 3 708 KUCZKOWSKA Dorofa POL 137 2,364
705 CHOJNACKA Malgarzata
707 KOZAK Ewelina
706 CZAJCZYNSKA Malgor
(+ 0:01728 )
4 4 612 WABMUTH Conny GER 138 3.054
613 SCHUCK Marina
6514 KRATOCHWIL Caroline
61l PETRUSCHAT Anpe
@ 0:02.418)
5 6 558 OLIETE Alejandra ESP 1380660
359 GARCIA Laura
560 VARELA Ana
361 GARClA Claudia
i . (+ 003024 )
6 i 585 CHANVILLARD Melanie FRA N 139 0.770
583 OESTERLE Aurelie
382 DELATTRE Mane
584 MARIE Lactitia
) (+ 04 134 )
7 2 761 BORISOVA Natalia RIIS 1:40 7,388
764 SIGAEVA Ekaterina
763 KONDRASHOVA  Ekaterina
762 MECHTCHERIAK Lioubov
(+ M04752 )
8 8 556 SEBESTOVA Jana CZE 144 31.576
355 BALLOVA Klara
354 HROCHOVA Lenka
333 SVARCOVA Hana
—— el . o (+ 08940 )
9 9 635 KYRKLIDOU  Elpida GRE o 1500953
634 TSERGA Zacharoula-Lina
633 DIALETARA Violeta
632 SPYROPOQULOU  Eleni-Em.
o L L {+ B:15317 )
Chief officiale: MULLER Elly Course umpire:  VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny
Starter: JANCHEN Herald Course umpire: CHARVATOVA Hana
Finish line judge: BARSENESCU Corneliv COPYRIGHT Zity



- European Cance-Kayak Sprint Racing Under 23 Championship,
Zagreb 214 August 2002

‘;-’-
@
x
"

) Start time:  [5:28
Race No.: 154 Date: 4.8.2002
C1 500m Men Final
Rank Lane Last Name First Name  Country Time
1 6 780 OSTRCIL Marian SVK 1:53 017
(+ 0:00.000)
2 5 718 RYNKIEWICZ Roman POL 1553113
(r 000096 )
3 7 569 CAL David ESP 1:53 173
(+ 000156 )
4 4 978 VINOGRADOV Dagnis LAT 1-53 845
(+ 000828
5 & 521 SAPONENKO Semen BLR 154 205
(+ 001278 )
6 1 644 JOOB Marton HUN 1:54 487
(+ 001470 )
7 3 737 CIUR Petru Claudiu  ROM 154 883
(+ 0:01.865)
8 9 691 MIASNIANKIN Jevgenij LTU 1:55 315 )
(+ G:02.29% )
9 2 545 NETUSIL Petr CZE 216113
{+ (23096 )
Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Elly
Starter: MOULE Peter
Course umpire:  PISZCZ Rafel
Course umpire:  VULETIC SLOBODAN

Finish line judge:

BARSENESCU Carneliu

COPYRIGHT ZIM



~s Zagreb 24 August 2002
] Start time: 15:33
Race No.: 155 Date: 4.8.2002
K1 500m Men Final
Rank Lane Last Name First Name  Country Time
1 4 363 SAIES Ekaitz ESP 1:41 880
(= Q00000 )
2 5 658 BETHLENFAL Istvan HUN 1:42 228 o
(+ 000348 )
3 7 795 ZORIC Dragan YUG 1:42 774 -
(= 00894
4 1 766 JAZBEC Jaka SLO 1:42 864
{+ ;00984 )
S 6 772 CHORVATH Martin SVK 142018
+ 0:0103%)
6 3 715 MAICHRZAK Macigj POL 43428
(~ 0:01.548 )
7 8 744 KRYLOV Leonid RUS 1:43 470
{+ 0:000 590 )
8 2 587 JOUVE Sebastien FRA i:44 664
(+ 02,784
9 9 615 SCHNEIDER  Frank GER ) 1:45 672 )
(+ 0:03.792 )
Chief officiale:  MULLER Efly
Starter: MOULE Peter
Course umpire:  VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny
Course umpire. CHARVATOVA Hana
Finish Bne judge: BARSENESCU Corneliu COPYRIGHT Zitt



PRI ":'i-‘-_‘.

.':xl::" :‘_ g{;&" l gé: &, '
g’} “‘g; European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Under 23 Championship, # '
=. Zagreb 2/4 August 2002 %
Ty ey
. Start time: 17:09
Race No.: 159 Date: 4.8.2002
K1 500m Women Final
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 5 642 VISKI Erszebet HUN - 151,947
. L+ 00000 )
2 3 708 KUCZKOWSK Dorota POL 152 853
o {+ 0:00906 )
3 4 582 DELATTRE  Marie FRA 1:53 363 N
. (+ 01,416
4 7 552 FUTEROVA  Barbora CZE t:54 377
(- 0:02.430 )
5 & 609 THOM Kathleen GER 1:56.015 T
. (+ (FO4.068 )
6 2 557 SMIDAKOVA Jana ESP {-57 449
(+ 0:05502 )
7 8 165 ERYBACHEVA Maria RUS 1:59 069 o
(~ o7 1227
"8 9 781 MICUSIKOVA Simona SVK 159083
(+ 007236}
9 1 607 SPENCER Jenny GBR 2:01 289 -
(= 0:09342 )
Chief officiale; MULLER Elly
Starter: MOULE Pater
Course umpire:  VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny
Course umpire: CHARVATOVA Hana
Finish line judge: BARSENESCU Corneliu COPYRIGHT 2



reapcnn Canae-Favak Sprint Recing Under &2 Uhamgdonshi,

Zagreb 2/4 August 2002

e vy

Start time: [7:14

Race No.: 160 Date: 4.8.2002

C2 500m Men Final

Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country - Time

] 5 722 GRZYBOWSKI Marcin POL 142 212
721 GINTER Adam

{+ 000006 )

Y4 666 BOZSIK Attia HLH - 1:43 844

647 KOVACS Gergely
i+ D0163Z)

3] 622 HOLTZ Stefan GER " 1:44 696
623 LUCK Thontas
¢+ 0:02484)
4 7 755 KOVALEV  Serguei | RLS 1:44 954
758 PETROVSK!  Oleg

[+ D2.742

3% 731 TALPA T Gabmel | ROM N T Y R
735 COMANDARY AMihy
(= GH¥R 00 Y
6 3 535 LJUBEK  Nikiea  CRO T Tlasero T T
331 HORVATICEK Emanugl '
(- 03 RSK G
91 KRAVCHENED Mykols
t+ U376

8 2 680 ZUIEVS Janis LAT 1:48 98¢
76 DEMIDOVS Edgars
{ UH6T6H )

T T TS v
804 ZRELEC Petar
¢+ D:10SE Y

Chief officiale: MULLER Elly

Starter: JANZE Pater

Course umpire:  PISZCZ Rafel

Course umpire:  VWLETIC SLOBODAN

Finish line judye: BARSENESCU Corneliu COBYRIGHT Zit



N Y
ééh European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Under 23 Championship, § | 5 %
F Y o 2 &
5 Zagreb 2/4 August 2002 » f
kS % poueer”

Race No.: 161 Starttime: 17:19
- Date: 482002
K2 500m Men
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 6 657 MOLNAR Peter HUN 1:30.280
656 SIEBEL Lajos
(+ U000}
2 3 576 BECKER Peeter EST 1:30.972 )
577 TOOTSI Tarmo
i+ 9:00.692 )
3 4 538 HOTTMAR  Pavel CZE 1:31.020
549 SVAB Filip
(+ 0:00.740 )
4 8 774 LIPTAK Turaj SVK 1:31 138 o
775 BELOVIC Ladislav
(+ 0:10.858)
5 5 616 PUFF Andre GER 1:31.820
617 MULLER Thorsten
(+ 001540 )
6 7 688 VAICIKONIS Vytautas LTU 1:32 763 o
687 LANKAS Mindaugas
(+ 002485
7 9 518 GUD Vitalu BLR 1:32.952
519 STRELCHENK Stanisiav
(+ D:02672 )
8 2 683 UPITIS Martins LAT 1:33 012
684 STALMANIS  Ronalds
(+ 02732
9 1 744 KRYLOV Leonid RUS 135504
745 MALYSHEV  Alexay
(+ 0:05314 )
Chief officisle:  MOLLER Elly
Starter; JANZE Peter
Course umpire:  VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny
Course umpire: CHARVATOVA Hana
Finish line judge: BARSENESCU Corneliu COPYRIGHT ZiM



Finish line judge: BARSENESCU Corneliu

COFRIGHT ZiM

: Lanos-Kayak Sprint Rasing Under 23 Charnpionship, _
Zagrek 24 August 2002
. Start time: 18:55
Race No.: 165 Date: 4.8.2002
K2 500m Women Final
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
I 5 637 RASZTOTZKY Eszter HUN 1:42 015
638 PAKSY Timea
(+ 00000 3
23 740 VULPES Florica ROM 1:45.693
739 RUSANESCU  Lidia
(= 0:03678)
3 4 706 CZAICZYNSK Malgor POL 1:46 263
705 CHOINACKA  Malgorzata
_ (+ 0:04248 )
4 7 562 LOIS Tania ESP 1:47 037
560 VARELA Ana
(+ 05022
"5 2 761 BORISOVA  Natala RUS 148 423 -
762 MECHTCHER! Liouboy
(+ 0:06.408 )
6 6 612 WABMUTH  Conny GER o 1:48 753 o
611 PETRUSCHAT Anne
(+ 06738
7 8 583 OESTERLE  Aurelic FRA 1:51 489 T
384 MARIE Laetitia
(- 009474 )
8 9 555 BALLOVA Klara CZE 1:52 011 -
556 SEBESTOVA  Jana
(+ 0:09.99 )
9 1 699 YOSEF Tamara NED N 1:53.577 )
698 HAAZE Eef
(+ 0:01.562 )
Chisf officiale: ~ MULLER Esty
Starter: JANZE Peter
Course umpire;  PISZCZ Rafel
Course umpire:  VULETIC SLOBODAN



Zagrab 2/4 August 2002
Race No.: 166 por et 190
ate: 4.8.2002
C4 500m Men Final
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 5 749 POPOV Konstantin RUS 1:34.263
750 IGNATOV Evgueny
752 SIMONOV Dimnitry
733 GANIN Andrei
{(+ 0:00000 )
2 3 733 POPA Congtantin ROM 1:34.599
732 POPA Loredan Vasile
731 TALPA Gabriel
737 CIUR Petru Claudiu
(+ 000335 )
3 4 720 WOSZCZYNSK!  Lukasz POL 136075
717 ZACHARA Sebastain
723 SZPYNDA Ireneusz
719 RYNKIEWICZ Tomasz
(+ 601812 )
4 & 790 POZHAR Denis UKR 1:36,609
791 KRAVCHENK(Y  Mykola
793 TSEHOSH Vycheslav
792 ROMANCHIUK Sergiy
(+ 0:02406 )
5 1 624 RICHLY Silvio GER L3730
622 HOLTZ Stefan
625 REPPICH Thoinas
623 LUCK Thomas
{(+ D:031048 )
[ 7 545 NETUSIL Petr CZE B3R511
539 HELLER Jin
547 POLAK Dawd
342 KRIVSKY Jan
_ {+ 0:04248 )
7 8 395 HEMONIC Berlrand FRA 1:39.501
596 ROUSSELIN Yohann
597 MICHAUD Clement
538 TIERRIE Maxime
{(* 0:05238 )
] 2 651 KALMAN Marcel! FHUN 139789
649 [SPAN Laszio
645 VAIDA Attila
650 BALAZS Gabor
{~ 0:05.326 )
9 9 679 RIJASNAJS Aleksejs LAT 1:44,903
680 ZUJEVS Janis
681 KOLGSOVS Sergejs
6§77 ANDREIJEVS Dimitrijs
_ {+ 0:10.440 3
Chief officiale: MULLER Elly Course umpire:  VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny
Starter: JANCHEN Herald Course umpire:  CHARVATOVA Hana
Finish line judge: BARSENESCU Corneliu COPYRIGHT Zit



P

European Cance-Kayak Sprint Racing Under 23 Championship, § -

Zagreb 2/4 August 2002 -
% poned "
. Starttime: 1905
Race No.: 167 Date: 4.8.2002
K4 500m Men Final
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country _ Time
1 4 515 SKURKOVSKI  Alexei BLR 1:21,117

516 ABALMASOV Alexei
514 PETRUSHENKCO Eoman

517 MAKHNEV Vadim
(+ 0:00,000 )
2 7 537 BATKA Swvatopluk CZE 1:21.741
543 FILLA Toma¥
541 KUSAK Bobunil
351 ZARUBA Radek
{+ 0:0524 )
3 6 772 CHORVATH Martin SVK 1:2252]
77 WIEBAUER Andrej
776 NEMEC Lubomir
715 TARR Juraj
(+ 0:01.404)
4 2 662 ALMASI Gergely HUN 1:23,157
661 PUSZTAL Istvan
660 SZELPAL Csaba
659 BICZOK Attila
(+ 0:02040 )
5 3 709 PAWLAK Sylwester PCL 1:23619
711 GORSK1 Tomasz
712 BLAZEIEWSKI Lukasz
710 BAUMAN Pawel
(+ 0:023502)
G 8 726 STANCIU Catalin ROM 1:23,805
727 ZABET Bebe Alexandru
729 CEAUSU Alexandra
724 VASILE Stefan
{+ 0:02.688)
7 5 M6 MEDVEDEV Serguei RUS 1:24.96%
747 VICHNIAKOV Kaonstantin
74% SOUKHONOS Ivan
805 MALIONKOV Alexandre
{+ 0:03352)
8 5 565 HERNANZ Javier ESP 1:25413
567 LLERA Francisco
566 M. LOPEZ Victor
368 PRIETO Borja
B (+ 0:04296 )
9 I 801 KOVACIC Tgor YUG 1:25719
802 AFRO Ronald
800 RUJEVIC Milog
799 NASEGACIN Milenko
(+ 0.045602)
Chief officiale: MELLER Elly Course umpire:  PISZCZ Rafel
Starter: JANCHEN Herald Course umpire:  VULETIG SLOBODAN

Finish line judge: BARSENESCU Corneliv COPYRIGHY ZM



Luropean Canos

TOTAL 500m 1000m
POSITION _ COUNTRY
POINTS cL_ 1 ¢z ] c4 1 €2 | ca
1 50 | ! ] !
! ' poland POL , 8 ; 10 | 7 7 10 8
2 T3 | ? I' _E f '
Rommania ROM | i 5 8 3 7 10
3 28 ‘ :
Hungary HUN 4 8 2 4 : 8 . 2
4 27 : T
i H . ' .
Russia RUS | 6 | 10 L4 7
5 2% ! !
E Germany GER | I 7 5 1 . 6 ; 6
6 ;om ! ! ! :
: i : i __ )
 Latvia LAT 6 2 , t g 5 g 1
7 16 ! |
E Ukraine UKR 3 6 3 | 4
8 ! 15 : ; ; i ! ll
| Sloyakia svk | 10 | | 5 i
| Belarus BLR 5 _ ; 0 ,
g | 13 | i i ! ; ‘
: ;' ! i : "
L * Spain ESP 7 ! i 6 ; .
10 T ] ’ ;
France FRA i 3 2 ' l 5
Czech Republc  CZE 1 4 2 !
1 4 | J
' i :
[ | Croalia CRO L4 ;' :
12 2 ; !
| : 5
| Yugeslavia YUG i 1 i : 1
] : Lithuania LTU ¢ 2 . ; ; :




European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Under 23 Championship, §
Zagreb 2/4 August 2002

F
§

TOTAL ’ 500m 1000
cou —— ]
POSITION 55iNTS OUNTRY KL K2 | K& Ki K2 Kd
1 @ :
Hungary HUN 8 10 6 8 10 L 7
2 39
Belarus BLR 3 10 10 6 10
3 25 |
Czech Republic  GZE 7 8 6 3 i 2
4 24
Slovakia SVK 8 8 7 6
5 23 i
1 5 t
Yugoslavia YUG 7] 1 7 8 '
] 21 ;
Germany GER 1 5 5 7 3
7 18
|
Potand POL 4 5 1 8
8 13 i
= i
! . i ;
LEpaln gEsSP 10 : 2 i 1
. Estonia EST 8 5 |
9 12 i
| Slovenia $10 6 4 2
10 "
Russig RUS 3 1 3 E 4
1 8 ;
!
Lithuania LTV 4 4 .
12 7 I I
| | !
| France FRA i 2 : 5
13 4
Romania ROM 4 '
14 3
Norway NOR 3
15 2
Labsia LAT 2
italy ITA 2
18 1
Belgium BEL 1
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TOTAL
POINTS
127
105
o es
64
56
54
52
51
42
9
25
18
15
13
10
8
4
3
2
1

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

11

POSITIOM
1
2
3
2
5
6
7
8
9

10




: TOTAL 500m 1000m
R
POSITION ;0 e COUNTRY K K2 [ K4 K| K2
UNEEE N ! -;
Hungary HUN | 10 10 . 10 10 .10
2 37 | i i
| Potand POL | 8 7 7 8 7
3 26
: Spain ESP 4 6 5 6 )
4 24 ! ;
Romania ROM 8 8 | 8
s B ; a
! : : !
: i Geymany GER | 5 4 i B 4 4
B 2 H :
| France FRA 7 a4 2 | s
7 20 | | ;
! i
! Gzech Republic  CZE 6 | 2 | 2 7 ! 3
8 13 | ! i ! : f
| Russia RUS | a0 s |3 : 2
T T ' : ; :
9 & | : | | g
. Great Brialn GBR 1 ! 5
10 3 | . : :
| : H |l .
! slovenia 5LO . ' 3 ;
Slovakia SVK 2 1
11 1
Netherlands NED 1 |
Greece GRE 1
: Finland FIN ', I




